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IMPORTANT  NOTICE 
This Product Schedule issued by AxiTrader Limited (“Axi”, “we”, “our” or “us”) should be read in its entirety. It sets out the Margin 
Requirements, fees and charges you will incur when dealing in our Products, the interest that you may pay or receive in respect of your Account 
balances and other costs you will incur. This Product Schedule describes the various Contract specifications for the Margin FX Contracts (FX) 
and Contracts-for-Difference (CFDs) that we offer. 

 
 

LIQUIDATION  LEVEL 
We may place a liquidation order for your open Position(s) when 
your Total Equity balance falls below the Liquidation Level or 
zero, whichever is the greater. 
Standard, Premium and Elite Accounts 
The Liquidation Level is 20% unless varied by us in writing. 

COMMISSIONS 
Premium and Elite Accounts 
Our commission on Premium and Elite Accounts pays for our 
clearing and aggregation costs, together with our cost of 
providing the service to you. 
Commissions are charged in the Account Currency and are based 
on the number of standard Contracts bought or sold in each 
transaction. Where a fraction of a standard Contract is dealt the 
charge is made on a pro-rata basis. 
The table below sets out the commissions payable on FX and 
Bullion transactions on Premium Accounts when you open a 
Position. 

 

Account 
Currency 

Per Standard 
Contract 

Account 
Currency 

Per Standard 
Contract 

AUD $7.00 JPY ¥850 
CAD $9.00 NZD $11.00 
CHF 7.25 PLN zł28.00 
EUR €6.50 SGD $10.00 
GBP £4.50 USD $7.00 
HKD $55.00 Other USD$7.00 

equivalent 

Commissions payable on Elite Accounts may be lower than the 
above table. 
Standard Accounts 
Our transaction fees are incorporated into the bid-offer spread 
for each Product (our spread). Because we deal as principal, the 
prices we offer you may not be the same as those in the 
Underlying Market and may be wider or narrower. 
The price offered to you may depend upon several factors 
including transaction size, term of the Product, our business 
relationship with you, the prevailing Underlying Market rates 
and in the case of swaps and rollovers on the differing interest 
rates applicable to the currency pair involved in a FX transaction. 
Remuneration of Introducing Brokers or otherpartners 
We may remunerate a third party for introducing you to us in the 
form of wider spreads, commissions, or other charges payable by 
you. 

FEES & CHARGES 
Fees and charges apply to Contracts as follows: 

 

Charges Benefits and 
Adjustments Applicable Contract types 

Financing Charge/Benefit Margin FX Contract 
Bullion Spot CFDs 
Commodity Cash CFDs 
Index Cash CFDs 
Cryptocurrency CFDs 
Share CFDs 

Rollover Charge/Benefit Commodity Futures CFD 
Index Futures CFDs 

Dividend Adjustments Index Cash CFDs 
Share CFDs 

Financing Fees 

The Financing fee is an adjustment reflecting the relative 
difference in interest rates or yield on the Underlying 
Instruments. 
A Client Account will either be credited or debited with 
financing fees based on open Positions as at the close of each 
Business Day. Financing fees accrue in each positions “Swap” 
field in MT4 and MT5 whilst a Position remains open and are 
credited or debited to Client Accounts when the trade is closed. 
Financing fees are calculated in relation to the counter currency 
and are converted to and applied in the Account Currency. 
Financing fees are subject to change and are available within the 
Trading Platform. 
FX & Bullion Spot CFD Financing 

If you are long a Contract where the platform’s swap rate for long 
Positions is a positive value, you will accrue a Financing Benefit. 
If you are long on a Contract where the swap rate for long 
Positions is a negative value, you will accrue a Financing Charge. 
If you are short a Contract where the platform’ swap rate for 
short Positions is a positive value, you will accrue a Financing 
Benefit. If you are short on a Contract where the swap rate for 
short Positions is a negative value, you will accrue a Financing 
Charge. 
In certain interest rate market conditions, the swap rate may be 
negative for both long and short Positions. 
We apply Financing fees daily and usually in the 30 seconds 
before 5pm New York close. Currency pairs will have triple daily 
swaps applied on either Wednesday or Thursday in order to 
reflect the Underlying Market Settlement Date rolling over the 
weekend. The Product Schedule displays, for each pair, which 
day triple swaps are applied. 
We may not incorporate short currency holidays into the swap 
rate calculation but may for extended currency holidays periods, 
for example Lunar New Year and Golden Week. 
Swap Free Accounts 
Swap free Accounts are not subject to Financing Charges or 
Benefits on FX Margin Contracts, Bullion Spot CFDs and Cash 
CFDs. We reserve the right to revoke the swap free status of any 
live account considered to be misused, trading in a suspicious 
manner or operating outside the realms of good faith. 
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Futures CFD Rollovers 
The principle of the Futures CFD rollover process is that traders 
will neither profit nor lose from the CFD rolling from the current 
underlying futures price to the next. 
A rollover will arise in a Futures CFD when the underlying front 
month futures contract is approaching the Expiry Date of the 
Underlying Instrument and we change our CFD pricing from the 
front month to the Next Serial Futures Contract. When the new 
price feed takes effect, this will immediately create a gain or loss 
upon your open Position. This profit or loss will depend upon 
your Position size and direction, the price differential of the 
expiring and the new Underlying Instrument upon which the 
price will be now based. 
You will be credited or debited with a Rollover Charge or Rollover 
Benefit that reflects the buying and selling of the expiring and 
next Underlying Instrument contract. For example, if you have 
incurred a profit on the change to the new Contract Price you will 
receive a Rollover Charge which will offset the gain. If you 
incurred a loss on the change to the new Contract Price you will 
receive a Rollover Benefit which will offset the loss. 
We typically switch from using the front month to the Next Serial 
Futures Contract 1-2 trading days prior to the Underlying 
Instrument’s last trading day when liquidity can be limited. 
The rollover dates can be found on our Website. 
Index Cash CFD Finance Charges 
If you keep an Index Cash CFD Position open overnight (after 5pm 
New York time) we will post a finance adjustment to your open 
trades in the form of a Financing Charge or Financing Benefit, to 
reflect the cost of funding your Position. This finance adjustment 
is based upon a central bank financing reference rate (FRR) 
relevant to the symbol and has our margin applied. Charges are 
annualised and triple finance charges are charged on a Friday to 
reflect the charge over the weekend. 
Index CFD Dividend Adjustments 
Index CFDs are made up of a group of shares that may pay 
dividends throughout the year. When a dividend is paid on a 
share, the value of the share will drop and therefore so does the 
value of the Index. Dividend adjustments are applied on these 
Products to negate the impact of the drop in Index price. 
Short Positions will be positively impacted by the drop in Index 
price, so you will be debited the dividend adjustment value. Long 
Positions are negatively impacted so you are credited the 
dividend adjustment. 
Commodity CFD Finance Charges 
Finance rates for Commodity Cash CFDs reflect the carry cost of 
our liquidity sources plus our margin and will have the potential 
to change daily. 
You can view the current finance rates on the Trading Platform. 
Triple finance rates apply on a Friday to reflect the weekend. 
Cryptocurrency CFD Finance Charges 
Finance rates for Cryptocurrency CFDs reflect the carry cost of 
our liquidity sources plus our margin and will have the potential 
to change daily. 
You can view the current finance rates on the Trading Platform. 
Charges are annualised and triple finance charges are charged on 
a Friday to reflect the charge over the weekend. 
Share CFD Finance Charges 
Finance rates for Share CFDs reflect the carry cost of our liquidity 
sources plus our margin and will have the potential to change 
daily. 

You can view the current finance rates on the Trading Platform. 
Charges are annualised and triple finance charges are charged on 
a Friday to reflect the charge over the weekend. 
Share CFD Dividend Adjustments 
When a dividend is paid on a share, the value of the share price 
will drop. Dividend adjustments are applied on these Products to 
negate the impact of the drop in price. 
Short Positions will be positively impacted by the drop in price, 
so you will be debited the dividend adjustment value. Long 
Positions are negatively impacted so you are credited the 
dividend adjustment. 

CYRPTOCURRENCY  PRICING 
Cryptocurrencies are extremely volatile and can move or jump in 
price with no apparent reason due to lack of liquidity. There is 
little or no fundamental reasoning behind its pricing and as such 
trading Cryptocurrency CFDs pose a significant risk to you. 
MT4 cannot process prices under the 0.00001 price level 
therefore limiting the lowest possible price we are able to quote 
to you. In the event an asset price drops below or approaches 
this level we reserve the right to withdraw the product 
immediately and will liquidate all positions in good faith at the 
market rate we deem appropriate for the situation. 

 
Cryptocurrency Hard Fork Events 
If a Cryptocurrency splits into two, new coins are created, this is 
known as a “Hard Fork”. We will generally follow the coin that 
has the majority consensus of Cryptocurrency users and will 
therefore use this as the basis for our prices. In addition, we will 
also consider the approach adopted by the exchanges or market- 
makers we deal with, which will help determine the action we 
take. We reserve the right to determine which Cryptocurrency 
unit has the majority consensus behind them. 
As the Hard Fork results in a second Cryptocurrency, we reserve 
the right to create an equivalent Position on your Accounts to 
reflect this. However, this action is taken at our absolute 
discretion, and we have no obligation to do so. If the second 
Cryptocurrency is tradeable on major exchanges, which may or 
may not include the exchanges we deal with, we may choose to 
represent that value, but have no obligation to do so. We may do 
this by making the product available to close based on the 
valuation, or by booking a cash adjustment on your Accounts. If, 
within a reasonable timeframe, the second Cryptocurrency does 
not become tradeable, then we may void Positions that had 
previously been created at no value on your Accounts. 
Over periods of substantial price volatility around fork events, 
we may take any action we consider necessary in accordance 
with our terms and conditions including suspending trading if we 
deem not to have reliable prices from the underlying market. 
Cryptocurrency Soft Fork Events 
A “Soft Fork” event reflects a Cryptocurrency change which 
influences the price but typically exhibit smaller price changes 
than a Hard Fork event. These events are simply passed through 
as an updated price of the symbol. We reserve the right but not 
the obligation to book a cash adjustment on client accounts for 
any material Soft Fork adjustments. 
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OTHER CHARGES 
Deposits 
To deposit funds, please login to your Client Portal to view your 
payment options. All funds must be remitted from a bank 
account, card or other account in your name. 
In the event we suspect third-party funding has occurred, we 
reserve the right to return the funds to the remitter and retain 
the balance in your Account, pending verification of proof of 
identity and the source of funds before processing. In the 
absence of verification, we reserve the right to retain the balance 
in your Account and you will not be permitted to withdraw the 
balance in your Account. 

If funding exceeds monthly limits (set out in the table below) we 
may charge fees. For example, charges are applied for card 
payments and other payment methods where deposits exceed a 
monthly limit of US$50,000. Payments below this monthly limit 
and all bank transfers remain free. 

 

Deposit Method Monthly Limit Fees 
Bank transfers no limit No fees 
Card payments more than US$50,000 3.0% 
Other methods more than US$50,000 3.0% 

Please be advised that your credit card provider may view 
payments made to us as a cash advance and that they may 
charge you accordingly. 
Withdrawals 
To withdraw funds, please login to your Client Portal and submit 
a withdrawal request. 
All withdrawals from your Account are subject to available funds. 
When processing a withdrawal request, we may require 
additional information to prove that the beneficiary account is 
under your name as third-party remittances are not permitted. 
All withdrawal requests are processed Monday to Friday during 
normal business hours. All requests received outside of these 
hours will be processed on the next Business Day. 
Withdrawals are free if they are above US$50 or for the full 
balance of your Account. Otherwise, an administration fee of 
US$25 may apply. 

We may apply charges relating to debt collection 
communications, agency fees and legal costs. Fees will be 
advised when applicable. 
Inactivity Fee 
We reserve the right to charge an inactivity fee where there are 
funds in your Account but there has been no trading activity and 
no open positions on your Account for a continuous period of 12 
months. After 12 months of inactivity, the fee will be charged 
within 30 business days and deducted monthly thereafter. 
The fee charged is based on your Account currency as follows: 

 

Account Currency Monthly inactivity fee 

AUD 10 

CAD 10 

CHF 10 

EUR 10 

GBP 10 

HKD 80 

JPY 1000 

NZD 10 

PLN 40 

SGD 10 

USD 10 

We reserve the right to close your Account without further 
notification to you, in the event your Account reaches a zero 
balance and there has been no trading activity on your Account 
for a period of 12 months. 
Inactive Accounts and Server Performance 
We further reserve the right to close your Account without 
further notice to you if your Account has a zero balance and has 
been inactive (no trades) for a period of 6 months or more. 
We will regularly archive data on our trading platform servers 

 

Bank Transfers 
For all international bank transfers, we require proof of identity 
and source of funds before processing. The corresponding bank 
account must be in the same name as your Account. 
We cannot guarantee same day value for receipt of funds. 
Processing times are subject to your bank’s processes. 
international bank transfers may take between 2 – 5 Business 
Days to be received. 
Your bank may charge you a receiving fee for any international 
bank transfer, we are not liable for this fee and this will be 
incurred by you. 
Cards 
If you have deposited by debit or credit card, withdrawals may 
be made back to the card originally used to deposit 
funds. Refunds usually take between 3 -5 Business Days to 
appear on your card statement. 
We may only be able to return up to the original deposited 
amount of funds back to the same credit card. We may refund 
excess amounts by an alternative method which may require 
verification prior to payment. 
Administrative Charges 
We may apply administration charges for duplicate statements, 
telephone transcripts, audit certificates or for other requests. 
Fees will be advised upon request. 

(including MT4 and/or MT5 servers) to maintain server 
performance so your historical trade data may only be accessible 
for a period of 12 months. You may contact us to retrieve 
archived data. 
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MARGIN REQUIREMENTS 
Leverage 
Margin requirements change dependent on leverage. The higher 
the leverage, the lower the margin requirement, and vice versa. 
For FX and Bullion Spot contracts, the contract specification 
tables display the Maximum Product Leverage which is the 
leverage you may receive after both the symbol margin rate and 
Account leverage settings are considered. 
The Margin Requirements for Other CFDs are not influenced by 
your Account leverage but may be influenced by dynamic margin 
tiers. 
Dynamic Margin 
Our dynamic margin structure reduces leverage and increases 
margin requirements as your open position size increases in 
accordance with tiers set for each Product group. 
Variations 
We shall always endeavour to provide notice of variations to 
Margin Requirements but please be aware that in some 
circumstances, such as unanticipated market events, advance 
notice may not be possible. 
We may reduce your leverage when large exposure limits are 
offered or used by you. 

CONTRACT  SPECIFICATIONS 
The tables below show the Contract specifications which are 
correct as at the published date but are subject to change in 
accordance with the Client Agreement. 
Pricing 
The price of a CFD is based upon the value of the Underlying 
Instrument. We deal as principal therefore the prices we offer 
you may not be the same as those in the Underlying Market. We 
derive our price by applying our spread to the prevailing bid and 
offer price in the Underlying Instrument. 
Market Hours 
Trading Platform server time is based on GMT+3 when New York 
is observing Daylight Savings Time and GMT+2 when New York is 
observing Eastern Standard Time. 
For non-US time zones their local and New York daylight savings 
changes will affect the sessions times relative to Trading 
Platform server time. 
Min and Max Trade Size (Lots) 
The minimum and maximum trade sizes quoted in the contract 
specification tables are indicative of our typical default. We may 
at times elect to change the maximum sizes for some symbols. We 
reserve the right to increase or reduce these at our discretion 
where we feel market conditions or other factors warrant it. 
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DYNAMIC MARGIN TIERS 
Crypto – BTC 

 

 

Crypto – Minors 1 
 

 

Crypto – Minors 2 
 

 

Commodity Futures 1 
 

 

Commodity Futures 2 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Margin Tiers Position Sizes Margin Rate 
Tier 1 < USD 2,000,000 0.5 % 

Tier 2 USD 2,000,000 to USD 4,000,000 2 % 

Tier 3 USD 4,000,000 +  3.3% 

 

Symbols in this margin group 
BTCUSD BTCJPY ETHUSD ETHJPY   

      

 

Margin Tiers Position Sizes Margin Rate 

Tier 1 < USD 250,000 2 % 

Tier 2 USD 250,000 + 20 % 

   

 

Margin Tiers Position Sizes Margin Rate 
Tier 1 < USD 500,000 1 % 

Tier 2 USD 500,000+ 2 % 

   

 

Symbols in this margin group 

WTI.fs BRENT.fs     
 

Margin Tiers Position Sizes Margin Rate 
Tier 1 < USD 500,000 1 % 

Tier 2 USD 500,000+  3 % 
 

Symbols in this margin group 

NATGAS.fs COCOA.fs COFFEE.fs SOYBEAN.fs COPPER.fs  
 

All Crypto symbols other than Bitcoin, Ethereum and Ripple 
Symbols in this margin group 

Margin Tiers Position Sizes Margin Rate 

Tier 1 < USD 500,000 1 % 

Tier 2 USD 500,000+ 20 % 

 

XRPUSD 
Symbols in this margin group 
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MINI FX and Bullion 
These symbols are a limited product offering and are only offered to select client segments. 

Symbol Market 
Description 

Maximum 
Product 

Leverage 

Contract Size, per 
1 Lot 

Quote 
Currency, 

1 Lot 
Value per 

Pip 

Min Tick 
Increment 

Min 
trade 
size 

(Lots) 

Max 
Trade Size 

(Lots) 

2 Day 
Financing 

Open 
Monday 

Close Friday Trading 
Break 

Time 
zone 

EURUSD.min Euro vs US Dollar 1000:1 10,000 EUR USD 1 per 
0.0001 0.00001 0.01 500 Wednesday 0:01 23:58 

23:59 – 
00.01 

MT4 
server 

 British Pound vs  
10,000 GBP 

USD 1 per       23:59 – MT4 
GBPUSD.min US Dollar 1000:1 0.0001 0.00001 0.01 500 Wednesday 0:01 23:58 00.01 server 

 US Dollar vs  
10,000 USD JPY 100       23:59 – MT4 

USDJPY.min Japanese Yen 1000:1 per 0.01 0.001 0.01 500 Wednesday 0:01 23:58 00.01 server 
 Euro vs Japanese  

10,000 EUR JPY 100       23:59 – MT4 
EURJPY.min Yen 1000:1 per 0.01 0.001 0.01 500 Wednesday 0:01 23:58 00.01 server 

 British Pound vs  
10,000 GBP 

JPY 100       23:59 – MT4 
GBPJPY.min Japanese Yen 1000:1 per 0.01 0.001 0.01 500 Wednesday 0:01 23:58 00.01 server 

XAUUSD.min Gold vs US Dollar 1000:1 10 ounces 
USD 10 
per 1.00 0.01 0.01 250 Wednesday 1:01 23:58 

23:59 – 
01:01 

MT4 
server 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: MARGIN  FX 
Symbol Market Description Maximum 

Product 
Leverage 

Contract Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per Pip Min 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

Max 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

3 Day Financing Open 
Monday 

Close 
Friday 

Trading 
Break 

Time 
Zone 

AUDCAD Australian Dollar vs Canadian 
Dollar 

1000:1 AUD 100,000 CAD 10 per 0.0001 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 –00.01 MT4 server 

AUDCHF Australian Dollar vs Swiss 
Franc 

1000:1 AUD 100,000 CHF 10 per 0.0001 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 –00.01 MT4 server 

AUDJPY Australian Dollar vs Japanese Yen 1000:1 AUD 100,000 JPY 1000 per 0.01 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

AUDNOK Australian Dollar vs 
Norwegian Krone 

500:1 AUD 100,000 NOK 10 per 0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

AUDNZD Australian Dollar vs Kiwi 
Dollar 

1000:1 AUD 100,000 NZD 10 per 0.0001 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

AUDSGD Australian Dollar vs Singapore 
Dollar 

500:1 AUD 100,000 SGD 10 per 0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

AUDUSD Australian Dollar vs US Dollar 1000:1 AUD 100,000 USD 10 per 0.0001 0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

CADCHF Canadian Dollar vs Swiss 
Franc 

1000:1 CAD 100,000 CHF 10 per 0.0001 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

CADJPY Canadian Dollar vs Japanese 
Yen 

1000:1 CAD 100,000 JPY 1000 per 0.01 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

CADSGD Canadian Dollar vs Singapore 
Dollar 

500:1 CAD 100,000 SGD 10 per 0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

CHFJPY Swiss Franc vs Japanese Yen 1000:1 CHF 100,000 JPY 1000 per 0.01 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

CHFSEK Swiss Franc vs Swedish Krona 500:1 CHF 100,000 SEK 10 per 0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

CHFSGD Swiss Franc vs Singapore 
Dollar 

500:1 CHF 100,000 SGD 10 per 0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURAUD Euro vs Australian Dollar 1000:1 EUR 100,000 AUD 10 per 0.0001 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURCAD Euro vs Canadian Dollar 1000:1 EUR 100,000 CAD 10 per 0.0001 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURCHF Euro vs Swiss Franc 1000:1 EUR 100,000 CHF 10 per 0.0001 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURCZK Euro vs Czech Republic 
Koruna 

333:1 EUR 100,000 CZK 100 per 0.001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURGBP Euro vs British Pound 1000:1 EUR 100,000 GBP 10 per 0.0001 0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURHUF Euro vs Hungarian Forint 500:1 EUR 100,000 HUF 100 per 0.001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURJPY Euro vs Japanese Yen 1000:1 EUR 100,000 JPY 1000 per 0.01 0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 



AxiTrader Limited Margin FX & CFD MT4 and MT5 Product Schedule 
Effective: 29 May 2025 
 

 

Symbol Market 
Description 

Maximum 
Product 
Leverage 

Contract Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size(Lots) 

Max 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

3 Day 
Financing 

Open 
Monday 

Close 
Friday 

Trading 
Break 

Time 
Zone 

EURNOK Euro vs Norwegian Krone 500:1 EUR 100,000 NOK 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURNZD Euro vs Kiwi Dollar 1000:1 EUR 100,000 NZD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURPLN Euro vs Polish Zloty 500:1 EUR 100,000 PLN 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURSEK Euro vs Swedish Krona 500:1 EUR 100,000 SEK 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURSGD Euro vs Singapore Dollar 500:1 EUR 100,000 SGD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

EURUSD Euro vs US Dollar 1000:1 EUR 100,000 USD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 –00.01 MT4 server 

EURZAR Euro vs South Africa Rand 1000:1 EUR 100,000 ZAR 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPAUD British Pound vs Australian 
Dollar 

1000:1 GBP 100,000 AUD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPCAD British Pound vs Canadian 
Dollar 

1000:1 GBP 100,000 CAD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPCHF British Pound vs Swiss Franc 1000:1 GBP 100,000 CHF 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPJPY British Pound vs Japanese 
Yen 

1000:1 GBP 100,000 JPY 1000 per 
0.01 

0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPMXN British Pound vs Mexico Peso 500:1 GBP 100,000 MXN 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPNOK British Pound vs Norwegian 
Krone 

500:1 GBP 100,000 NOK 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPNZD British Pound vs New Zealand 
Dollar 

1000:1 GBP 100,000 NZD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPPLN British Pound vs Polish Zloty 500:1 GBP 100,000 PLN 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPSEK British Pound vs Swedish 
Krona 

500:1 GBP 100,000 SEK 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPSGD British Pound vs Singapore 
Dollar 

500:1 GBP 100,000 SGD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

GBPUSD British Pound vs US Dollar 1000:1 GBP 100,000 USD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

MXNJPY Mexico Peso vs Japanese Yen 500:1 MXN 100,000 JPY 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

NOKJPY Norwegian Krone vs Japanese 
Yen 

500:1 NOK 100,000 JPY 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

NOKSEK Norwegian Krone vs Swedish 
Krona 

500:1 NOK 500,000 SEK 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

NZDCAD NZD vs Canadian Dollar 1000:1 NZD 100,000 CAD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 
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Symbol Market 
Description 

Maximum 
Product 
Leverage 

Contract Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size(Lots) 

Max 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

3 Day 
Financing 

Open 
Monday 

Close 
Friday 

Trading 
Break 

Time 
Zone 

NZDCHF NZD vs Swiss Franc 1000:1 NZD 100,000 CHF 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

NZDJPY New Zealand Dollar vs 
Japanese Yen 

1000:1 NZD 100,000 JPY 1000 per 
0.01 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

NZDUSD New Zealand Dollar vs US 
Dollar 

1000:1 NZD 100,000 USD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

SGDJPY Singapore Dollar vs Japanese 
Yen 

500:1 SGD 100,000 JPY 1000 per 
0.01 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDCAD US Dollar vs Canadian Dollar 1000:1 USD 100,000 CAD 10 per 
0.0001 

0.01 100 Thursday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDCHF US Dollar vs Swiss Franc 1000:1 USD 100,000 CHF 10 per 
0.0001 0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDCNH US Dollar vs Chinese Yuan 500:1 USD 100,000 CNH 10 per 
0.0001 0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDCZK US Dollar vs Czech Republic 
Koruna 333:1 USD 100,000 CZK 100 per 

0.001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDHUF US Dollar vs Hungarian Forint 500:1 USD 100,000 HUF 1000 per 
0.01 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDIDR US Dollar vs Indonesian 
Rupiah 1 Mth 

333:1 USD 100,000 IDR 100,000 per 
1 

0.01 20 Wednesday 09:00 SGT 16:00 
New 
York 

16:00 - 09:00 Singapore/ 
New York 

USDILS US Dollar vs Israeli Shekel 500:1 USD 100,000 ILS 10 per 
0.0001 0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDINR USDollar vs Indian Rupee 1 
month 

333:1 USD 100,000 INR 1000 per 
0.01 

0.01 20 Wednesday 10:00 SGT 16:00 
New 
York 

16:00 - 10:00 Singapore/ 
New York 

USDJPY US Dollar vs Japanese Yen 1000:1 USD 100,000 JPY 1000 per 
0.01 0.01 100 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDKRW USDollar vs Korean Won 1 
Month 

333:1 USD 100,000 KRW 1,000 per 
0.01 

0.01 20 Wednesday 08:00 SGT 16:00 
New 
York 

16:00 - 08:00 Singapore/ 
New York 

USDMXN US Dollar vs Mexico Peso 500:1 USD 100,000 MXN 10 per 
0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDNOK US Dollar vs Norwegian 
Krone 500:1 USD 100,000 NOK 10 per 

0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDPLN US Dollar vs Polish Zloty 500:1 USD 100,000 PLN 10 per 
0.0001 0.01 50 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDRON US Dollar vs Romanian Leu 500:1 USD 100,000 RON 10 per 
0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDSEK US Dollar vs Swedish Krona 500:1 USD 100,000 SEK 10 per 
0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDSGD US Dollar vs Singapore Dollar 500:1 USD 100,000 SGD 10 per 
0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 



AxiTrader Limited Margin FX & CFD MT4 and MT5 Product Schedule 
Effective: 29 May 2025 
 

 

Symbol Market 
Description 

Maximum 
Product 
Leverage 

Contract Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size(Lots) 

Max 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

3 Day 
Financing 

Open 
Monday 

Close 
Friday 

Trading 
Break 

Time 
Zone 

USDTHB US Dollars vs Thai Baht 333:1 USD 100,000 THB 100 per 
0.001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

USDTWD US Dollar vs Taiwan Dollar 1 
Month 

333:1 USD 100,000 TWD 1000 per 
0.01 

0.01 20 Wednesday 00:10 20:00 20:00 - 00:10 GMT 

USDZAR US Dollar vs South Africa 
Rand 1000:1 USD 100,000 ZAR 10 per 

0.0001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

ZARJPY South Africa Rand vs 
Japanese Yen 1000:1 ZAR 100,000 JPY 100 per 

0.001 0.01 20 Wednesday 00:01 23:58 23:59 – 00.01 MT4 server 

 
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: BULLION SPOT CFDS 

Symbol Market 
Description 

Maximu
m 
Product 
Leverage 

Contract 
Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per Pip Min 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

Max 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

3 Day 
Financing 

Open 
Monday 

Close 
Friday 

Trading Break Time Zone 

XAGUSD Silver vs US Dollars 1000:1 5,000 USD 500 per 0.1 0.01 20 Wednesday 01:01 23:58 23:59 –01:01 MT4 server 

XAUAUD Gold vs Australian 
Dollar 

1000:1 100 AUD 100 per 1.00 0.01 20 Wednesday 01:01 23:58 23:59 –01:01 MT4 server 

XAUCHF Gold vs Swiss Franc 1000:1 100 CHF 100 per 1.00 0.01 20 Wednesday 01:01 23:58 23:59 –01:01 MT4 server 

XAUEUR Gold vs Euro 1000:1 100 EUR 100 per 1.00 0.01 20 Wednesday 01:01 23:58 23:59 –01:01 MT4 server 

XAUGBP Gold vs British Pound 1000:1 100 GBP 100 per 1.00 0.01 20 Wednesday 01:01 23:58 23:59 –01:01 MT4 server 

XAUUSD Gold vs US Dollar 1000:1 100 USD 100 per 1.00 0.01 20 Wednesday 01:01 23:58 23:59 –01:01 MT4 server 

XPTUSD Platinum vs US Dollar 500:1 100 USD 100 per 1.00 0.01 10 Wednesday 01:01 23:58 23:59 –01:01 MT4 server 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: CRYPTOCURRENCY CFDS 
Symbol Market 

Description 
Minimum 
Margin 
Rate 

Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per 
Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size 

Max 
Trade 
Size 

3 Day 
Financing 

Monday 
Open 
MT4 
time 

Sunday 
Close 
MT4 
time 

Trading Break MT4 time 

AAVE-USD Aave vs USD 2% 1 token USD 1 per $1.00 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

ADAUSD Cardano vs USD 2% 100 coins USD 1 per $0.01 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

AVAX-USD Avalanche vs USD 2% 1 token USD 1 per $1.00 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

BAT-USD Basic Attention Token vs USD 2% 100 tokens USD 1 per $0.01 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

BCH-JPY Bitcoin Cash vs JPY 2% 1 coin JPY 1 per 1 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

BCHUSD Bitcoin Cash vs USD 2% 1 coin USD 1 per $1.00 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

BNB-USD Binance Coin vs USD 2% 1 coin USD 1 per $1.00 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

BTC-JPY Bitcoin vs JPY 0.5% 1 coin JPY 1 per 1 0.01 20 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

BTCUSD Bitcoin vs USD 0.5% 1 coin USD 1 per $1.00 0.01 20 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

COMP-USD Compound vs USD 2% 1 token USD 1 per $1.00 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

CRV-USD Curve vs USD 2% 100 tokens USD 1 per $0.01 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

DOGUSD DogeCoin vs USD 2% 1,000 coins USD 1 per $0.10 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

DOTUSD Polkadot vs USDr 2% 10 tokens USD 1 per $0.10 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

EOSUSD EOS vs USD 2% 100 tokens USD 1 per $0.01 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

ETH-JPY Ethereum vs JPY 0.5% 1 coin JPY 1 per 1 0.01 50 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

ETHUSD Ethereum vs USD 0.5% 1 coin USD 1 per $1.00 0.01 50 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

KSM-USD Kusama vs USD 2% 10 tokens USD 1 per $0.10 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

LNK-JPY Chainlink vs JPY 2% 10 coins JPY 1 per $0.10 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

LNKUSD Chainlink vs USD 2% 10 tokens USD 10 per $0.10 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

LRC-USD Loopring vs USD 2% 100 tokens USD 1 per $0.01 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

LTC-JPY Litecoin vs JPY 2% 1 coin JPY 1 per 1 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

LTCUSD Litecoin vs USDollar 2% 1 coin USD 1 per $1.00 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

MANA-USD Decentraland vs USD 2% 100 tokens USD 1 per $0.01 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

MELANIA Trump vs USD 2% 1 coin USD 1 per $1.00 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

MKR-USD Maker vs USD 2% 1 token USD 1 per $1.00 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

OMG-USD OmiseGo vs USD 2% 10 tokens USD 1 per $0.10 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

SAND-USD The Sandbox vs USD 2% 100 tokens USD 1 per $0.01 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

SOL-USD Solana vs USD 2% 1 coin USD 1 per $1.00 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

SUSHI-USD Sushi vs USD 2% 100 tokens USD 1 per $0.01 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

TRUMP Melania vs USD 2% 1 coin USD 1 per $1.00 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

UNI-USD Uniswap vs USD 2% 10 tokens USD 1 per $0.10 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 
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Symbol Market 
Description 

Minimum 
Margin 
Rate 

Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per 
Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size 

Max 
Trade 
Size 

3 Day 
Financing 

Monday 
Open 
MT4 
time 

Sunday 
Close 
MT4 
time 

Trading Break MT4 time 

XLMUSD Stellar lumen vs USD 2% 1,000 tokens USD 1 per $0.001 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

XRP-JPY Ripple vs JPY 1% 1,000 coins JPY 1 per 0.001 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

XRPUSD Ripple vs USD 1% 1,000 coins USD 1 per $0.001 0.10 200 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

XTZ-USD Tezos vs USD 2% 10 tokens USD 1 per $0.10 1 1000 Friday 00:01 23:59 23:59 – 00.01 Daily 00:01 – 01.00 Saturday 

 
Weekend trading may be infrequently disrupted by third party maintenance. Where practical, we will endeavour to provide reasonable notice however this may not always be possible. We will not be responsible 
for losses that may arise in the event our weekend Cryptocurrency CFD service is not available. Additionally, please note our client service desk operates with reduced staffing levels on weekends. Please allow 
additional time for weekend queries to be responded to as we may not be able to respond until the following Monday. 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: COMMODITY  CASH CFDS 
Symbol Market 

Description 
Minimum 
Margin 
Rate 

Contract Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per Pip Min Trade 
Size (Lots) 

Max Trade 
Size (Lots) 

3 Day 
Financing 

Exchange1 

Open 
Exchange1 

Close 
Trading1 

Break 
Time 
Zone 

USOIL US Crude Oil 0.5% USD 10 Barrels USD 0.10 per $0.01 1 400 Friday 18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 16:59 - 18:00 New York 

UKOIL UK Crude Oil 0.5% USD 10 Barrels USD 0.10 per $0.01 1 400 Friday 18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 18:00 - 20:00 New York 

 
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS:  COMMODITY FUTURES CFDS 

Symbol Market 
Description 

Minimum 
Margin 
Rate 

Contract Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per 
Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

Max 
Trade 
Size 
(Lots) 

Exchange1 

Open 
Exchange1 

Close 
Trading1 

Break 
Time Zone 

BRENT.fs Brent Crude Futures 
CFD 

1% 1,000 barrels USD 100 per 0.10 0.01 10 18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 18:00 - 20:00 New York 

COCOA.fs Cocoa Futures CFD 1% 10 metric 
tonnes 

USD 10 per 1.00 0.01 2 04:45 Monday 13:29 Friday 13:29 - 04:45 New York 

COFFEE.fs2 Coffee Futures CFD 1% 37,500 lbs USD 37.50 per 0.001 0.01 5 04:15 Monday 13:29 Friday 13:29 - 04:15 New York 

COPPER.fs Copper Futures CFD 1% 25,000 lbs USD 2.50 per 0.0001 0.01 10 17:00 Sunday 15:59 Friday 15:59 - 17:00 Chicago 

NATGAS.fs US Natural Gas 
Futures CFD 

1% 10,000 MMBtu USD 10 per 0.001 0.01 5 17:00 Sunday 15:59 Friday 15:59 - 17:00 Chicago 

SOYBEAN.fs2 Soybean Futures 
CFD 

1% 5,000 bushels USD 50 per 0.01 0.01 10 19:00 Sunday 13:19 Friday 07:45 - 08:30 
13:19 – 19:00 

Chicago 

WTI.fs WTI Crude Oil 
Futures CFD 

1% 1,000 barrels USD 100 per 0.10 0.01 10 18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 16:59 - 18:00 New York 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 The above times are quoted in terms of the time zone. 
2 COFFEE and SOYBEAN are priced in cents on the Trading Platform rather than dollars used for the underlying physical commodity quantity. For example: 1 Lot of COFFEE.fs has a Trading Platform Contract size of 375 which equates to an 
underlying 37,500 pounds of coffee futures. 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: INDEX CASH CFD 
Symbol Market 

Description 
Initial 
Margin 
Rate 

Contract Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size 

Max 
Trade 
Size 

FRR1 Exchange 
Open2 

Exchange2 Close Trading2 

Break 
Time 
Zone 

AUS200 Australia 
200 

0.5% AUD 1 x Index AUD 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 RBACashRate 09:50 Monday 06:593 

Saturday 
06:59- 09:50 
16:30 - 17:10 

Sydney 

CN50 China 50 1.0% USD 1 x Index USD 1 per 
1.00 

1 50 US Fed Funds Upper 
Target 

09:00 Monday 04:44 Saturday 16:30-17:00 Shanghai 

EU50 EU Stocks 
50 

0.5% EUR 1 x Index EUR 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 ECB Deposit Facility 18:00 Sunday: 16:59 Friday 16:59 – 18:00 New York 

FRA40 France 40 2.0% EUR 1 x Index EUR 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 ECB Deposit Facility 08:00 Monday 21:59 Friday 21:59 – 08:00 Paris 

GER40 Germany 40 0.5% EUR 1 x Index EUR 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 ECB Deposit Facility 18:00 Sunday: 16:59 Friday 16:59 – 18:00 New York 

HK50 Hong Kong 
50 

0.5% HKD 1 x Index HKD 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 HKMA Base Rate 09:15 Monday 02:59 Saturday 12:00 - 13:00 
16:30 - 17:15 
02:59 - 09:15 

Hong Kong 

IT40 Italy 40 2.0% EUR 1 x Index EUR 1 per 
1.00 

1 50 ECB Deposit Facility 09:00 Monday 17:39 Friday 17:39- 09:00 Milan 

JPN225 Japan 225 0.5% JPY 100 x 
Index 

JPY 100 per 
1.00 

1 100 BOJ Short-term policy 
rate 

18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 16:59 - 18:00 New York 

NETH25 Netherlands 
25 

2.0% EUR 10 x Index EUR 10 per 
1.00 

1 100 ECB Deposit Facility 08:00 Monday 21:59 Friday 21:59 – 08:00 Amsterdam 

SGFREE Singapore 
Free 

0.5% SGD 10 x Index SGD 1 per 
0.10 

1 400 US Fed Funds Upper 
Target 

08:30 Monday 04:44 Saturday 17:10 – 17:40 
04:44 – 08:30 

Singapore 

SPA35 Spain 35 2.0% EUR 1 x Index EUR 1 per 
1.00 

1 100 ECB Deposit Facility 08:00 Monday 19:59 Friday 19:59 - 08:00 Madrid 

SWI20 Swiss 20 0.5% CHF 1 x Index CHF 1 per 
1.00 

1 100 SNB Interest Rate 08:00 Monday 21:59 Friday 21:59– 08:00 Zurich 

UK100 UK 100 0.5% GBP 1 x Index GBP 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 BOE Base Rate 23:00 Sunday 21:59 Friday 21:15 – 21:30 
21:59– 23:00 

London 

US30 US 30 0.5% USD 1 x Index USD 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 US Fed Funds Upper 
Target 

18:00 Sunday 16:59Friday 16:15 - 16:30 
16:59 - 18:00 

New York 

US500 US 500 0.5% USD 1 x Index USD 1 per 
1.00 

1 1000 US Fed Funds Upper 
Target 

18:00 Sunday 16:59Friday 16:15 - 16:30 
16:59- 18:00 

New York 

US2000 US 2000 0.5% USD 1 x Index USD 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 US Fed Funds Upper 
Target 

18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 16:15 - 16:30 
16:59- 18:00 

New York 

USTECH US Tech 100 0.5% USD 1 x Index USD 1 per 
1.00 

1 250 US Fed Funds Upper 
Target 

18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 16:15 - 16:30 
16:59- 18:00 

New York 

 
 
 

 

1 The Financing Reference Rate upon which we apply a margin. 
2 The above times are quoted in terms of the time zone. For non-US exchanges the daylight Savings changes in the underlying exchange time zone will change the session times relative to MT4 server time. 
3 The ASX SPI 200 Index extends its trading session to 07:59 AEST time during US Day light Savings. 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: INDEX FUTURES CFDS 
Symbol Market 

Description 
Minimum 
Margin 
Rate 

Contract Size 
Currency 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min Trade 
Size 

Max Trade 
Size 

Exchange2 

Open 
Exchange2 

Close 
Trading2 

Break 
Time 
Zone 

CAC40.fs CAC 40 
Futures CFD 

2% EUR 10 x Index EUR 10 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 08:00 Monday 21:59 Friday 21:59 - 08:00 Paris 

CHINA50.fs FTSE China 
A50 Futures 
CFD 

3% USD 1 x Index USD 1 per 1.00 0.01 20 09:00 Monday 04:59 Saturday 16:30 - 17:00 
04:59 - 09:00 

Shanghai 

DAX40.fs DAX Futures 
CFD 

1% EUR 25 x Index EUR 25 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 08:15 SGT 
Monday 

21:59 CET 
Friday 

21:59 CET- 
08:15 SGT 

Frankfurt & 
Singapore 

DJ30.fs Dow E-mini 
Futures CFD 

1% USD 5 x Index USD 5 per 1.00 0.01 10 18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 16:15 - 16:30 
16:59 - 18:00 

New York 

EUSTX50.fs Euro Stoxx 
50 Futures 
CFD 

1% EUR 10 x Index EUR 10 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 08:15 SGT 
Monday 

21:59 CET 
Friday 

21:59 CET - 
08:15 SGT 

Frankfurt & 
Singapore 

FT100.fs FTSE 100 
Futures CFD 

1% GBP 10 x Index GBP 10 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 01:00 Monday 20:59 Friday 20:59 - 01:00 London 

HSI.fs Hang Seng 
Futures CFD 

1% HKD 50 x Index HKD 50 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 09:15 Monday 02:59 Saturday 12:00 - 13:00 
16:30 - 17:15 
02:59 - 09:15 

Hong Kong 

NK225.fs Nikkei 225 
Futures CFD 

1% JPY 500 x Index JPY 500 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 07:30 Monday 04:59 Saturday 14:25 - 14:55 
04:59 - 07:30 

Singapore 

NAS100.fs Nasdaq 100 
E-mini 
Futures CFD 

1% USD 20 x Index USD 20 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 16:15 - 16:30 
16:59 - 18:00 

New York 

S&P.fs S&P 500 E- 
mini Futures 
CFD 

1% USD 50 x Index USD 50 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 18:00 Sunday 16:59 Friday 16:15 - 16:30 
16:59 - 18:00 

New York 

SPI200.fs ASX SPI 200 
Futures CFD 

1% AUD 25 x Index AUD 25 per 
1.00 

0.01 10 09:50 Monday 06:59 Saturday 06:59 - 09:50 
09:50 - 17:10 

Sydney 

USDINDEX.fs US Dollar Index 
Futures CFD 

1% USD 1000 x 
Index 

USD 1 per 
0.001 

0.01 10 20:00 Sunday 16:58 Friday 16:58 – 20:00 New York 

VIX.fs Volatility Index 
Futures CFD 

3% USD 1000 x 
Index 

USD 1 per 
0.001 

0.01 10 17:00 Sunday 15:59 Friday 16:15 - 16:30 
16:59 - 18:00 

New York 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: UK SHARE CFDS 
UK Share CFDs are commission free. The London Stock Exchange opens at 8 am UK time and closes at 4:30 pm – with a break from 12:00 pm to 12:02 pm. UK shares are quoted in Great British pence. 

NOTE: Share CFDs offerings may differ across platforms and jurisdictions. 

 
 

Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker Symbol 

Margin % Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per 
Pip 

Min Trade Size (Lots) Trade Step Size (Lots) 

3iGroup 3 I Group III 10% 1 share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 shares 1 share 

ABF Associated British Foods PLC ABF 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

ASOS ASOS PLC ASOS 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Abrdn Abrdn PLC ABDN 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Admiral Admiral Group PLC ADML 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

AngloAmeri Anglo American PLC AAL 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Antofagast Antofagasta PLC ANTO 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Ashtead Ashtead Group PLC AHT 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

AstonMarti Aston Martin Lagonda Global 
Holdings PLC 

AML 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

AstraZenec AstraZeneca PLC AZN 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Aviva Aviva PLC AV 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Boohoo Boohoo.com plc BOOH 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Babcock Babcock International Group PLC BAB 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

BAESystems BAE Systems PLC BAES 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Barclays Barclays PLC BARC 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Barratt Barratt Developments PLC BDEV 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

BAT British American Tobacco PLC BATS 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Bellway Bellway PLC BWY 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Berkeley Berkeley Group Holdings PLC BKGH 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

BHP BHP Billiton PLC BHPB 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

BP BP PLC BP 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

BritishLan British Land Co PLC BLND 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 
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Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker Symbol 

Margin % Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per 
Pip 

Min Trade Size (Lots) Trade Step Size (Lots) 

BT BT Group PLC BT 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Burberry Burberry Group PLC BRBY 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Capita Capita PLC CPI 20% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Carnival Carnival PLC CCL 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Centrica Centrica PLC CNA 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

CocaColaH Coca-Cola HBC AG (LSE) CCH 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Compass Compass Group PLC CPG 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Costain Costain Group PLC COSG 25% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

CRH CRH PLC (LSE) CRH 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

DCC DCC PLC DCG 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Diageo Diageo PLC DGE 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Directline Direct Line Insurance Group PLC DLGD 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Dixons Dixons Carphone PLC DC 15% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Dominos Domino’s Pizza Group PLC DOM 15% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Drax Drax Group PLC DRX 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

EasyJet EasyJet PLC EZJ 8% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Entain Entain PLC ENT 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Experian Experian PLC EXPN 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Ferguson Ferguson Enterprise Inc (London) FERG 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Ferrexpo Ferrexpo FXPO 15% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Fevertree Fevertree FEVR 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Flutter Flutter Entertainment PLC FLTR 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

FranklinIndia Franklin FTSE India UCITS ETF FRIN 7% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 
FrasersGrp Frasers Group PLC FRAS 15% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Fresnillo Fresnillo PLC FRES 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

GKP Gulf Keystone Petroleum GKP 20% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Glencore Glencore PLC GLEN 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Greggs Greggs PLcC GRG 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

GSK GlaxoSmithKline PLC GSK 3% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 
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HarbourEng Harbour Energy PLC HBR 25% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Hargreaves Hargreaves Lansdown PLC HRGV 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Hikma Hikma Pharmaceuticals PLC HIK 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

HSBC_UK HSBC Holdings PLC HSBA 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

HutGroup THG PLC THG 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

IAG International Consolidated 
Airlines Group SA 

ICAG 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

IHG InterContinental Hotels Group 
PLC 

IHG 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Imperial Imperial Brands PLC IMB 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Informa Informa INF 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

IQE IQE PLC IQE 25% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

iSharesAgeing iShares Ageing Population UCITS 
ETF 

AGED 7% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

ITMPower ITM Power ITM 15% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

ITV ITV PLC ITV 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

JDSports JD Sports JD 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

JM Johnson Matthey PLC JMAT 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Kingfisher Kingfisher PLC KGF 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

L&GCyber L&G Cyber Security UCITS ETF USPY 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

L&Ghydrogen L&G Hydrogen Economy UCITS 
ETF 

HTWG 7% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

LandSec Land Securities Group PLC LAND 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Legal&Gen Legal & General Group PLC LGEN 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Lloyds Lloyds Banking Group PLC LLOY 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

LSEG London Stock Exchange Group 
PLC 

LSEG 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

M&S Marks & Spencer Group PLC MKS 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Marstons Marston’s PLC MARS 20% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

MelroseInd Melrose Industries MRON 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

MetroBank Metro Bank MTRO 25% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 
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Mondi Mondi PLC MNDI 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

NationGrid National Grid PLC NG 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Natwest Natwest NWG 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Next Next PLC NXT 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Ocado Ocado Group PLC OCDO 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Pearson Pearson PLC PSON 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Persimmon Persimmon PLC PSN 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Petrofac Petrofac Limited PFC 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Prudential Prudential PLC PRU 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

ReckittBen Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC RKT 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Rightmove Rightmove PLC RMV 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

RioTinto Rio Tinto PLC RIO 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

RollsRoyce Rolls-Royce Holdings PLC RR 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

RoyalMail Royal Mail PLC RMG 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

S4Capital S4 Capital PLC SFOR 4% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Sainsbury Sainsbury (J) PLC SBRY 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Schroders Schroders PLC SDR 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

ScottishMT Scottish Mortgage Investment 
Trust 

SMT 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Serco Serco Group PLC SRP 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

SevernTren Severn Trent PLC SVT 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Shell Shell PLC SHELL 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Smith&Neph Smith & Nephew PLC SN 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Smiths Smiths Group PLC SMIN 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

SmurfitKap Smurfit Kappa Group PLC SKG 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

SSE SSE PLC SSE 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

StandardCh Standard Chartered PLC STAN 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

StJamesPl St James Place PLC SJP 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

TaylorWimp Taylor Wimpey PLC TW 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 
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Tesco Tesco PLC TSCO 3% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

TravisPerk Travis Perkins PLC TPK 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

TullowOil Tullow Oil PLC TLW 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Unilever Unilever PLC ULVR 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

UnitedUtil United Utilities Group PLC UU 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

VistryGrp Vistry Group PLC VTYV 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Vodafone Vodafone Group PLC VOD 3% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 100 Shares 

Weir Weir Group PLC WIER 10% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

Whitbread Whitbread PLC WTB 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

WisdomTreeGol
d 

WisdomTree Physical Gold PHAU 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WisdomTreeSilv
er 

WisdomTree Physical Silver PHA 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WizzAir Wizz Air WIZZ 15% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 

WPP WPP PLC WPP 5% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 100 Shares 1 Share 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: DUBAI SHARE CFDS 
The Dubai Financial Market opens at 6 am GMT and closes at 10:45 am GMT – with a break from 10:45 am to 6 am. Dubai shares are quoted in United Arab Emirates Dirham. 

NOTE: Share CFDs offerings may differ across platforms and jurisdictions. 

 
 

Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker Symbol 

Margin % Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value per 
Pip 

Min Trade Size (Lots) Trade Step Size (Lots) 

AirArabia Air Arabia PJSC AIRA 5% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AjmanBank Ajman Bank PJSC AJBNK 10% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlAnsari Al Ansari Financial Services PJSC ALANSARI 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmanatHoldings Amanat Holdings PJSC AMANT 10% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmlakFinance Amlak Finance PJSC AMLK 10% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Aramex Aramex PJSC ARMX 5% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DeyaarDevelop
ment 

Deyaar Development PJSC DEYR 35% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DubaiElectricity Dubai Electricity and Water 
Authority PJSC 

DEWAA 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DubaiFinancial Dubai Financial Market PJSC DFM 10% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DubaiInvestmen
ts 

Dubai Investments PJSC DINV 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DubaiIslamicBan
k 

Dubai Islamic Bank PJSC DISB 10% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EmaarDevelopm
ent 

Emaar Development PJSC EMAARDEV 30% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EmaarProperties Emaar Properties PJSC EMAR 25% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EmiratesCentral
Cooling 

Emirates Central Cooling 
Systems Corporation PJSC 

EMPOWER 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EmiratesIntegrat
ed 

Emirates Integrated 
Telecommunications Company 
PJSC 

DU 10% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EmiratesNBDBan
k 

Emirates NBD Bank PJSC ENBD 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GulfNavigation Gulf Navigation Holding PJSC GNAV 20% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IslamicArabInsur Islamic Arab Insurance Co Pjsc SALAMA 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Pip 

Min Trade Size (Lots) Trade Step Size (Lots) 

ance 

NationalCentral
Cooling 

National Central Cooling Co PJSC TABR 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SalikCompany Salik Company PJSC SALIK 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Spinneys1961 Spinneys 1961 Holding PLC SPINNEYS 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TaaleemHolding
s 

Taaleem Holdings PSC TAALEEM 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TecomGroup Tecom Group PJSC TECOM 15% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UnionProperties Union Properties PJSC UPRO 20% 1 Share AED 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

 
 
CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: EU SHARE CFDS 
EU Share CFDs are commission free. The European Exchanges open at 9.00 am CET and close at 5:30 pm Central European Time. European exchange shares are quoted in Euro. 

NOTE: Share CFDs offerings may differ in MT4 and MT5 and are not available to China. 
 

Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker Symbol 

Marg 
in % 

Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min Trade Size 
(Lots) 

Trade Step Size 
(Lots) 

A2A A2A SpA A2A 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Acciona Acciona SA ANA 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Accor Accor SA AC 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Acerinox Acerinox SA ACX 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ACS ACS Actividades de Construccion y Servicios SA ACS 10% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Adidas Adidas AG ADS 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AenaSME Aena SME SA AENA 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Airbus Airbus Group NV (FR) AIR 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AirFrance Air France-KLM SA AF 8% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AirLiquide Air Liquide SA AI 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Allianz Allianz SE ALVG 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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AmadeusIT Amadeus IT Group SA AMS 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Amplifon Amplifon SpA AMP 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AMS AMS AG AMS 20% 1 Share CHF 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Arcelormittal ArcelorMittal SA MT 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AXA AXA SA CS 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AzimutHolding Azimut Holding SpA AZM 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BancaMediolanu
m 

Banca Mediolanum SpA BMED 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BancaMPS Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena SpA BMPS 11% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BancaPopSondri
o 

Banca Popolare di Sondrio SPA BPSO 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BancoBPM Banco BPM SpA BAMI 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BancoSabadell Banco de Sabadell SA SAB 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BancoSantander Banco Santander SA SAN 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Bankinter Bankinter SA BKT 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BASF BASF SE BAS 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Bayer Bayer AG BAYG 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BIRG Bank of Ireland BIRG 10% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BMW Bayerische Motoren Werke AG BMW 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BBVA Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria SA BBVA 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Beiersdorf Beiersdorf AG BEI 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BNPParibas BNP Paribas SA BNP 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Bouygues Bouygues SA EN 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BPERBanca BPER Banca SPA BPE 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Brenntag Brenntag SE BNR 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BrunelloCucinelli Brunello Cucinelli SpA BC 11% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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BureauVeritas Bureau Veritas SA BVI 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Buzzi Buzzi SpA BZU 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Carrefour Carrefour SA CARR 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CaixaBank CaixaBank SA CABK 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Capgemini Capgemini SE CAP 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CellnexTelecom  Cellnex Telecom SA CLNX 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Commerz Commerzbank AG CBK 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Continentl Continental AG CONG 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Covestro Covestro AG 1COV 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CreditAgri Credit Agricole SA CAGR 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Daimler Mercedes-Benz Group AG DAI 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Danone Danone SA BN 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DassaultSysteme
s 

Dassault Systemes SE DSY 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DavideCampari Davide Campari-Milano NV CPR 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DeutBank Deutsche Bank AG DBK 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DeutBoerse Deutsche Boerse AG DB1 8% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DeutPost Deutsche Post AG DPWG 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DeutTele Deutsche Telekom AG DTEG 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DeutscheWohne
n 

Deutsche Wohnen SE DWNI 14% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DiaSorin DiaSorin SpA DIA 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Edenred Edenred SE EDEN 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Enagas Enagas SA ENG 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Endesa Endesa SA ELE 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Enel Enel SpA ENEL 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Engie Engie SA ENGI 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Eni Eni SpA ENI 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EonSE E.ON SE EOAN 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EssilorLuxottica EssilorLuxottica SA EL 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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EurofinsScientific Eurofins Scientific SE ERF 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FerrariIT Ferrari NV RACE 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ferrovial Ferrovial SE FER 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FinecoBank FinecoBank Banca Fineco SpA FBK 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FreseniusMedical Fresenius Medical Care AG FME 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FreseniusSE&Co Fresenius SE & Co KGaA FRE 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Generali Generali G 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Grifols Grifols SA GRF 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Heidelberg HeidelbergCement AG HEI 16% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HelloFresh HelloFresh SE HFG 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HenkelAG&Co Henkel AG & Co KGaA HEN 11% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hera Hera SpA HER 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hermes Hermes International SCA RMS 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Iberdrola Iberdrola SA IBE 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Infineon Infineon Technologies AG IFXG 10% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

INDITEX Industria de Diseno Textil SA ITX 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IndraSistemas Indra Sistemas SA IDR 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Interpump Interpump Group SpA IP 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IntesaSanpaolo Intesa Sanpaolo SpA ISP 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

INWIT Infrastrutture Wireless Italiane SpA INW 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Italgas Italgas SpA IG 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IvecoGroup Iveco Group NV IVG 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

K+S K+S AG SDF 10% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Kering Kering KER 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Legrand Legrand SA LR 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Leonardo Leonardo SpA LDO 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LOreal L'Oreal SA OR 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Lufthansa Deutsche Lufthansa AG LHAG 10% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LVMH LVMH Moet Hennessy Louis Vuitton SA MC 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Mapfre Mapfre SA MAP 11% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Mediobanca Mediobanca Banca di Credito Finanziario SpA MB 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MeliaHotels Melia Hotels International SA MEL 11% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Merck Merck MRCG 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MerlinProperties Merlin Properties Socimi SA MRL 11% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Michelin Cie Generale des Etablissements Michelin SCA ML 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Moncler Moncler SpA MONC 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MTUAeroEngines MTU Aero Engines AG MTX 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MunichRe Muenchener Rueckversicherungs-Gesellschaft 
AG in Muenchen 

MUV2 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NaturgyEnergy Naturgy Energy Group SA NTGY 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Nexi Nexi SpA NEXI 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Novartis Novartis AG NOVN 5% 1 Share CHF 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Orange Orange SA ORA 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PernodRicard Pernod Ricard SA RI 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Pirelli&C Pirelli & C SpA PIRC 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PorscheAG Porsche AG P911 16% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PorscheAG Dr ING HC F Porsche AG P911 16% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PosteItaliane Poste Italiane SpA PST 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Prysmian Prysmian SpA PRY 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PublicisGroupe Publicis Groupe SA PUB 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Puma Puma SE PUM 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

QIAGEN QIAGEN NV QIA 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Recordati Recordati Industria Chimica e Farmaceutica SpA REC 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RedeiaCorp Redeia Corp SA RED 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Renault Renault SA RNO 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Repsol Repsol SA REP 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Rheinmetall Rheinmetall AG RHM 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Roche Roche Holding AG ROG 4% 1 Share CHF 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RWE RWE AG RWEG 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ryanair Ryanair Holdings PLC (LSE) RYA 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Safran Safran SA SAF 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SaintGobain Cie de Saint-Gobain SA SGO 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Saipem Saipem SpA SPM 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Sanofi Sanofi SAN 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SAP SAP SE SAP 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Sartorius Sartorius AG SRT3 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SchneiderElectric Schneider Electric SE SU 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Siemens Siemens AG SIE 4% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SiemensEnergy Siemens Energy AG ENR 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SiemensHealthin
eers 

Siemens Healthineers AG SHL 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Snam Snam SpA SRG 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SocieteGen Societe Generale SA SOGN 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Stellantis Stellantis NV STLAP 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

STMicroelectroni
cs 

STMicroelectronics NV STMPA 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Symrise Symrise AG SY1 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TecnicasReunida
s 

Tecnicas Reunidas SA TRE 18% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TelecomItalia Telecom Italia SpA/Milano TIT 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Telefonica Telefonica SA TEF 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Teleperformance Teleperformance SE TEP 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Tenaris Tenaris SA TEN 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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TernaRete Terna - Rete Elettrica Nazionale TRN 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Thales Thales SA HO 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ThyssenKru ThyssenKrupp AG TKAG 10% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Total Total SA TTE 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UnibailRodamco Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield URW 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UniCredit UniCredit SpA UCG 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Unipol Unipol Assicurazioni SpA UNI 7% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UBSG UBS Group AG UBSG 4% 1 Share CHF 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VeoliaEnviro Veolia Environnement SA VIE 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Vinci Vinci SA DG 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Viscofan Viscofan SA VIS 14% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Vivendi Vivendi SA VIV 15% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Volkswagen Volkswagen AG VOWG 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Vonovia Vonovia SE VNA 5% 1 Share EUR 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Zalando Zalando SE ZAL 4% 1 Share EUR 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: US SHARE CFDS 
US Share CFDs are commission free with the exception of Chinese clients. Chinese clients operate on USD 0.25 per lot commission model. 

The US Exchanges operate Monday to Friday 9:30 am to 4:00 pm Eastern Standard Time. US exchange shares are quoted in US dollars. 

NOTE: Share CFDs offerings may differ in MT4 and MT5 
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Size (Lots) 

Trade Step 
Size (Lots) 

1800Flower 1-800-Flowers.com FLWS 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

3M 3M MMM 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AAL American Airlines Group Inc AAL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AbbottLabs Abbott Laboratories ABT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AbbVie AbbVie ABBV 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Accenture Accenture PLC ACN 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Adobe Adobe Inc ADBE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AdvisorCannabis AdvisorShares Pure US Cannabis ETF MSOS 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AEPower American Electric Power Co Inc AEP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AESCorp AES Corp/The AES 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AflacInc Aflac Inc AFL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AFM Affiliated Managers Group Inc AMG 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AgilentTec Agilent Technologies Inc A 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AirProdChem Air Products and Chemicals Inc APD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AkamaiTech Akamai Technologies Inc AKAM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlexRE Alexandria Real Estate Equities Inc ARE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Allegion Allegion plc ALLE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlliantEng Alliant Energy Corp LNT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AllstateCorp Allstate Corp/The ALL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ALPSDisruptive ALPS Disruptive Technologies ETF DTEC 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AltriaGrp Altria Group Inc MO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Amcor Amcor PLC AMCR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ameren Ameren Corp AEE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AIG American International Group Inc AIG 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AirBnb AirBnb ABNB 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Albemarle Albemarle Corp. ALB 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Alcoa Alcoa Corporation AA 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlerianMLP Alerian MLP ETF AMLP 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Alibaba Alibaba Group Holding Ltd BABA 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlignTech Align Technology ALGN 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ally Ally Financial  ALLY 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlphabetA Alphabet Inc -A GOOGL 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlphabetC Alphabet Inc – C GOOG 3% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Amarin Amarin Corp PLC – ADR AMRN 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Amazon Amazon.com Inc AMZN 3% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmerTower American Tower Corp AMT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmerWater American Water Works Co Inc AWK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AMETEK AMETEK Inc AME 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Amphenol Amphenol Corp APH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmplifyCyber Amplify Cybersecurity ETF HACK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmplifyLithium Amplify Lithium & Battery Technology ETF BATT 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmplifySeymour Amplify Seymour Cannabis ETF CNBS 16% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmplifyTrans Amplify Transformational Data Sharing ETF BLOK 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AmplifyTravel Amplify Travel Tech ETF AWAY 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AMD Advanced Micro Devices / AMD AMD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ameriprise Ameriprise Financial Inc AMP 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Amerisourc AmerisourceBergen Corp ABC 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Amex American Express Co AXP 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Amgen Amgen AMGN 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AnalogDev Analog Devices Inc ADI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ANSYS ANSYS Inc ANSS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AON Aon PLC AON 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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AOSmith A O Smith Corp AOS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Apache Apache Corp APA 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Apollo Apollo Global Management Inc APO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Apple Apple Inc AAPL 3% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AppliedMat Applied Materials Inc AMAT 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AppLovin AppLovin Corp APP 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Aptiv Aptiv PLC APTV 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ArchCapital Arch Capital Group Ltd ACGL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ArcherDani Archer-Daniels-Midland Co ADM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AristaNet Arista Networks Inc ANET 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ARK21Bitcoin ARK 21Shares Bitcoin ETF ARKB 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ARKFintech ARK Fintech ARKF 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ARKGenomic ARK Genomic ETF ARKG 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ARKIndust ARK Industrial Innovation ETF ARKQ 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ARKInnov ARK Innovation ETF ARKK 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ARKSpace ARK Space Exploration & Innovation ETF ARKX 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ARM ARM Holdings PLC - ADR ARM 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ArthurJGall Arthur J Gallagher & Co AJG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ASMLHolding ASML Holding NV ASML 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Assurant Assurant Inc AIZ 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AstraZenecaUS AstraZeneca PLC AZN 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ASEGroup Advanced Semiconductor Engineering Inc ASX 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AT&T AT&T T 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Atlassian Atlassian Corp TEAM 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AtmosEnergy Atmos Energy Corp ATO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Aurora Aurora Cannabis ACB 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Autodesk Autodesk Inc ADSK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Automatic Automatic Data Processing Inc ADP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AutoZone AutoZone Inc AZO 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AvalonBay AvalonBay Communities Inc AVB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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AveryDennison Avery Dennison Corp AVY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AvisBudget Avis Budget CAR 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AxonEnterp Axon Enterprise Inc AXON 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ball Ball Corp BALL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BAC Bank of America Corp BAC 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
BankNY Bank of New York Mellon Corp/The BK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Baidu Baidu Inc – ADR BIDU 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BakerHughe Baker Hughes BKR 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Barrick Barrick Gold Corp GOLD 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Baxter Baxter International Inc BAX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Berkshire Berkshire Hathaway Inc - Class B BRKB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BestBuy Best Buy Co Inc BBY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BeyondMeat Beyond Meat Inc BYND 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Bilibili Bilibili BILI 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Biogen Biogen BIIB 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Bionano Bionano Genomics Inc BNGO 30% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BioTechne Bio-Techne Corp TECH 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BitwiseBitcoin Bitwise Bitcoin ETF BITB 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BitwiseCrypto Bitwise Crypto Industry Innovators ETF BITQ 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Blackberry Blackberry Inc BB 50% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Blackrock Blackrock Inc BLK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Blackstone Blackstone Inc BX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BMO Bank of Montreal BMO 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BMS Bristol-Myers Squibb BMY 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Boeing Boeing BA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Booking Booking.com BKNG 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BostonSci Boston Scientific BSX 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BoydGaming Boyd Gaming BYD 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Broadcom Broadcom Inc AVGO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Broadridge Broadridge Financial Solutions Inc BR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Brown&Brown Brown & Brown Inc BRO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BrownForman Brown-Forman Corp BF.B 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Builders Builders FirstSource Inc BLDR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BungeGlobal Bunge Global SA BG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BXP BXP Inc BXP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

C3.AI C3.AI AI 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cadence Cadence Design Systems Inc CDNS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CaesarsEnt Caesars Entertainment Inc CZR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CamdenProp Camden Property Trust CPT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Canopy Canopy Growth Corporation CGC 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CapitalOne Capital One Financial Corp COF 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cardinal Cardinal Health Inc CAH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CarMax CarMax Inc KMX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CarnivalUS Carnival Corporation CCL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Carrier Carrier Global Corporation CARR 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CAT Caterpillar Inc CAT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CboeGlobal Cboe Global Markets Inc CBOE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CBRE CBRE Group Inc CBRE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CDW CDW Corp/DE CDW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Centene Centene Corp CNC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CenterPoint CenterPoint Energy Inc CNP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CFIndustries CF Industries Holdings Inc CF 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CHRobinson CH Robinson Worldwide Inc CHRW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CharlesRiver Charles River Laboratories International Inc CRL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CharlesSchwab Charles Schwab Corp/The SCHW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ChargePoint ChargePoint CHPT 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CharterComm Charter Communications Inc CHTR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Chevron Chevron Corp CVX 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Chimeralnv Chimera Investment Corp CIM 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Chipotle Chipotle Mexican Grill Inc CIM 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Chubb Chubb Limited  CB 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ChurchDwight Church & Dwight Co Inc CHD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cigna Cigna Corp CI 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cincinnati Cincinnati Financial Corp CINF 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cintas Cintas Corp CTAS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cisco Cisco Systems CISCO 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Citigroup Citigroup Inc C 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Citizens Citizens Financial Group Inc CFG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cloudflare Cloudflare NET 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Clorox Clorox Co/The CLX 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CMEGroup CME Group Inc CME 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CMSEnergy CMS Energy Corp CMS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CocaColaa Coca-Cola Co KO 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CocaColaEP Coca-Cola Europacific Partners PLC CCEP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cognizant Cognizant Technology Solutions Corp CTSH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Coinbase Coinbase Global Inc COIN 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Colgate Colgate-Palmolive CL 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Comcast Comcast Corp CMCSA 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CommServSelect Communication Services Select Sector 
SPDR Fund 

XLC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Campbells The Campbell's Company CPB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Conagra Conagra Brands Inc CAG 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ConocoPhil ConocoPhillips COP 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Consolidate Consolidated Edison Inc ED 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Constellat Constellation Brandsc STZ 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Constellation Constellation Energy Corp CEG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ConsumerStaples Consumer Staples Select Sector SPDR Fund XLP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CooperCos Cooper Cos Inc/The COO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Copart Copart Inc CPRT 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Corning Corning Inc GLW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Corpay Corpay Inc CPAY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Corsair Corsair CRSR 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Corteva Corteva Inc CTVA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CoStar CoStar Group Inc CSGP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Costco Costco Wholesale Corp COST 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Coterra Coterra Energy Inc CTRA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CRISPR CRISPR Therapeutics CRSP 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cronos Cronos Group US CRON 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Crowdstrike Crowdstrike Holdings Inc CRWD 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CrownCastle Crown Castle Inc CCI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CSX CSX Corp CSX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Cummins Cummins Inc CMI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CVSHealth CVS Health Corp CVS 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

D.R.Horton D.R.Horton DHI 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Danaher Danaher Corp DHR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Darden Darden Restaurants Inc DRI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Datadog Datadog Inc DDOG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Dayforce Dayforce Inc DAY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DaVita DaVita Inc. DVA 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Deckers Deckers Outdoor Corp DECK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Deere Deere & Co DE 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DefianceQuantum Defiance Quantum ETF QTUM 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DellTech Dell Technologies Inc DELL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Delta Delta Airlines DAL 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Devon Devon Energy Corp DVN 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DexCom DexCom Inc DXCM 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Diamondbac Diamondback Energy Inc FANG 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DigitalRT Digital Realty Trust Inc DLR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DirexionBanks Direxion Daily Regional Banks Bull 3x 
Shares 

DPST 14% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DirexionIndia Direxion Daily MSCI India Bull 2X Shares INDL 14% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DirexionWFH Direxion Work From Home ETF WFH 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Discover Discover Financial Services DFS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DocuSign Docusign DOCU 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DollarGen Dollar General Corp DG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DollarTree Dollar Tree Inc DLTR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Dominion Dominion Energy Inc D 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DominosInc Domino's Pizza Inc DPZ 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DoorDash DoorDash Inc DASH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Dover Dover Corp DOV 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Dow Dow Inc DOW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DTEEnergy DTE Energy Co DTE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Draftkings DraftKings Inc - Class A DKNG 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Dropbox Dropbox DBX 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DrPepper Keurig Dr Pepper Inc KDP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DukeEnergy Duke Energy Corp DUK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DuPont DuPont de Nemours Inc DD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DXCTech DXC Technology Co. DXC 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EA Electronic Arts Inc EA 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Eastman Eastman Chemical Co EMN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Eaton Eaton Corp PLC ETN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EBAY eBay Inc EBAY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ecolab Ecolab Inc ECL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EdisonInt Edison International EIX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EdwardsLS Edwards Lifesciences Corp EW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Elevance Elevance Health Inc ELV 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EliLilly Eli Lilly & Co LLY 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Emerson Emerson Electric Co EMR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EnergySPDR Energy Select Sector SPDR XLE 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EnergyTran Energy Transfer Equity LP ET 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Enphase Enphase Energy Inc ENPH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Entergy Entergy Corp ETR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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EOGResourc EOG Resources Inc EOG 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EPAMSys EPAM Systems Inc EPAM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Equifax Equifax Inc EFX 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EQT EQT Corp EQT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Equinix Equinix Inc EQIX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EquityRes Equity Residential EQR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ErieIndemn Erie Indemnity Co ERIE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EssexProp Essex Property Trust Inc ESS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EsteeLaud The Estee Lauder Companies Inc - Class A EL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Etsy Etsy Inc ETSY 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
EverestGrp Everest Group Ltd EG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
Evergy Evergy Inc EVRG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
Eversource Eversource Energy ES 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
Exelon Exelon Corp EXC 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
Expand Expand Energy Corp EXE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Expedia Expedia Group Inc EXPE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Expeditors Expeditors International of Washington Inc EXPD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ExtraSpace Extra Space Storage Inc EXR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Exxon Exxon Mobil Corp XOM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

F5 F5 Inc FFIV 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FactSet FactSet Research Systems Inc FDS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FairIsaac Fair Isaac Corp FICO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Fastenal Fastenal Co FAST 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Fastly Fastly FSLY 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FedEx FedEx Corp. FDX 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FederalRIT Federal Realty Investment Trust FRT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ferrari Ferrari NV RACE 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Fidelity Fidelity National Information Services Inc FIS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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FifthThird Fifth Third Bancorp FITB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FinancialSelect Financial Select Sector SPDR Fund XLF 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FirstEnergy FirstEnergy Corp FE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FirstSolar First Solar Inc FSLR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Fiserv Fiserv Inc FI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FootLocker Foot Locker Inc FL 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ford Ford Motor Company F 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Fortive Fortive Corp FTV 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FoxA Fox Corp FOXA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FoxB Fox Corp FOX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Franklin Franklin Resources Inc BEN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FTCleanEdgeEnergy First Trust NASDAQ Clean Edge Green 
Energy Index Fund 

QCLN 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FTCloud First Trust Cloud Computing ETF SKYY 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FTCybersecurity First Trust NASDAQ Cybersecurity ETF CIBR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FTEuropeAlphaDEX First Trust Europe AlphaDEX Fund FEP 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FTGlobalWind First Trust Global Wind Energy ETF FAN 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FTNasdaqAI First Trust Nasdaq Artificial Intelligence and 
Robotics ETF 

ROBT 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Garmin Garmin Ltd GRMN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Gartner Gartner Inc IT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GEHealth GE HealthCare Technologies Inc GEHC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GenDigital Gen Digital Inc GEN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Generac Generac Holdings Inc GNRC 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GeneralMills General Mills Inc GIS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GenuinePart Genuine Parts Co GPC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GEVernova GE Vernova Inc GEV 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobalFound GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc GFS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobalXAI Global X Artificial Intelligence & Technology 
ETF 

AIQ 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobalXBlockchain Global X Blockchain ETF BKCH 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobalXChina Global X MSCI China Consumer 
Discretionary ETF 

CHIQ 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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GlobalXHealthtech Global X HealthTech ETF HEAL 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobalXLithium Global X Lithium & Battery Tech ETF LIT 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobalXRobotics Global X Robotics & Artificial Intelligence 
ETF 

BOTZ 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobalXSocial Global X Social Media ETF SOCL 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobalXSuperdividend Global X SuperDividend ETF SDIV 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GlobeLife Globe Life Inc GL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GoDaddy GoDaddy Inc GDDY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Goldmans Goldman Sachs Group Inc GS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Goodyear Goodyear Tire GT 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Halliburtn Halliburton Co HAL 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hartford Hartford Insurance Group Inc/The HIG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hasbro Hasbro Inc HAS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HCAHealth HCA Healthcare Inc HCA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HCMDefender100 HCM Defender 100 Index ETF QQH 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HealthCareSelect Health Care Select Sector SPDR Fund XLV 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Healthpeak Healthpeak Properties Inc DOC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HenrySchein Henry Schein Inc HSIC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HersheyCo Hershey Co/The HSY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hess Hess Corp HES 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hilton Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc HLT 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hologic Hologic Inc HOLX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HomeDepot Home Depot Inc HD 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Honeywell Honeywell International  HON 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hormel Hormel Foods Corp HRL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HostHotels Host Hotels & Resorts Inc HST 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HowmetAero Howmet Aerospace Inc HWM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HPEnterprise Hewlett Packard Enterprise Co HPE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HPInc HP Inc HPQ 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Huazhu Huazhu Group Ltd – ADR HTHT 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hubbell Hubbell Inc HUBB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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HubSpot HubSpot Inc HUBS 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Humana Humana Inc HUM 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HuntBanc Huntington Bancshares Inc/OH HBAN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HuntIngalls Huntington Ingalls Industries Inc HII 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IBM International Business Machines Corp IBM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IDEXCorp IDEX Corp IEX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IDEXXLabs IDEXX Laboratories Inc IDXX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InfraCapMLP InfraCap MLP ETF AMZA 40% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IllinoisTool Illinois Tool Works Inc ITW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IncyteCorp Incyte Corp INCY 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IndustrialSelect Industrial Select Sector SPDR Fund XLI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IngersollRand Ingersoll Rand Inc IR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Inseego Inseego Corp INSG 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InsuletCorp Insulet Corp PODD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Intel Intel Corp INTC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Intercont Intercontinental Exchange Inc ICE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Interpublic Interpublic Group of Cos Inc/The IPG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IntFlavors International Flavors & Fragrances Inc IFF 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IntPaper International Paper Co IP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IntuitInc Intuit Inc INTU 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IntuitiveSurgical Intuitive Surgical Inc ISRG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Invesco Invesco Ltd IVZ 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoAerospace Invesco Aerospace & Defense ETF PPA 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoCleanEnergy Invesco Global Clean Energy ETF PBD 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoDBPrecious Invesco DB Precious Metals Fund DBP 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoETFTrust Invesco Exchange-Traded Fund Trust 
Invesco Dorsey Wright Energy Momentum 
ETF 

PXI 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoEWRealEstate Invesco S&P 500 Equal Weight Real Estate 
ETF 

RSPR 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoEWUtilities Invesco S&P 500 Equal Weight Utilities ETF RSPU 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoGlobalWater Invesco S&P Global Water Index ETF CGW 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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InvescoGoldenDragon Invesco Golden Dragon China ETF PGJ 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoIndia Invesco India Exchange-Traded Fund Trust PIN 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoLeisure Invesco Leisure & Entertainment ETF PEJ 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoLowVolDeveloped Invesco S&P International Developed Low 
Volatility ETF 

IDLV 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoLowVolEmerging Invesco S&P Emerging Markets Low 
Volatility ETF 

EELV 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoPharma Invesco Pharmaceuticals ETF PJP 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoPureGrowth Invesco S&P 500 Pure Growth ETF RPG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoSolar Invesco Solar ETF TAN 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoTimber Invesco MSCI Global Timber ETF CUT 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoWaterResources Invesco Water Resources ETF PHO 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvescoKBW Invesco KBW KBWD 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

InvitationHomes Invitation Homes Inc INVH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IQVIA IQVIA Holdings Inc IQV 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iQiYI iQiYI Inc IQ 50% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

IronMountain Iron Mountain Inc IRM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesAerospace iShares U.S. Aerospace & Defense ETF ITA 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesBiotechnology iShares Biotechnology ETF IBB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesBitcoin iShares Bitcoin Trust ETF IBIT 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesBrazil iShares MSCI Brazil ETF EWZ 14% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesChina iShares MSCI China ETF MCHI 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesCoreAggressive iShares Core 80/20 Aggressive Allocation 
ETF 

AOA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesCoreBalanced iShares Core 60/40 Balanced Allocation ETF AOR 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesCoreEurope iShares Core MSCI Europe ETF IEUR 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesCoreModerate iShares Core 40/60 Moderate Allocation 
ETF 

AOM 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesCorePacific iShares Core MSCI Pacific ETF IPAC 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesCurrencyBond iShares J.P. Morgan EM Local Currency 
Bond ETF 

LEMB 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesDOW iShares Dow Jones U.S. ETF IYY 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesEmergingDividend iShares Emerging Markets Dividend ETF DVYE 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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iSharesESGSelect iShares MSCI USA ESG Select ETF SUSA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesExchanges iShares U.S. Broker-Dealers & Securities 
Exchanges ETF 

IAI 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesExponentialTech iShares Exponential Technologies ETF XT 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesGlobalMetals iShares MSCI Global Metals & Mining 
Producers ETF 

PICK 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesIndia iShares India 50 ETF INDY 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesIntTreasury1-3 iShares 1-3 Year International Treasury 
Bond ETF 

ISHG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesKLD400 iShares ESG MSCI KLD 400 ETF DSI 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesLatinAmerica iShares Latin America 40 ETF ILF 14% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesMalaysia iShares MSCI Malaysia ETF EWM 14% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesOilGas iShares U.S. Oil & Gas Exploration & 
Production ETF 

IEO 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharePHLX iShares PHLX Semiconductor ETF SOXX 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesRealEstate iShares Mortgage Real Estate ETF REM 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesRobotics iShares Future AI & Tech ETF ARTY 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iShareRuss iShares Russell 2000 ETF IWM 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesGCE iShares Global Clean Energy ETF ICLN 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesSaudi iShares MSCI Saudi Arabia ETF KSA 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesTimber iShares Global Timber & Forestry ETF WOOD 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesTreasury10-20 iShares 10-20 Year Treasury Bond ETF TLH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesTreasury1-3 iShares 1-3 Year Treasury Bond ETF SHY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesTreasury20 iShares 20 Year Treasury Bond ETF TLT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesUSEmerging iShares J.P. Morgan USD Emerging Markets 
Bond ETF 

EMB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesUSReal iShares U.S. Real Estate ETF IYR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

iSharesUtilities iShares Global Utilities ETF JXI 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Jabil Jabil Inc JBL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JackHenry Jack Henry & Associates Inc JKHY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Jacobs Jacobs Solutions Inc J 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JBHunt JB Hunt Transport Services Inc JBHT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JD.com JD.com Inc JD 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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JinkoSolar JinkoSolar Holding Co Ltd – ADR JKS 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JMSmucker J M Smucker Co/The SJM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JohnsonControls Johnson Controls International plc JCI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Johnson&J Johnson & Johnson JNJ 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JPMorgan JPMorgan Chase & Co JPM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JumiaTech Jumia Technologies AG – ADR JMIA 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Juniper Juniper Networks Inc JNPR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KARS KraneShares Electric Cars KARS 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Kellogg Kellogg Co K 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KenshoCleanPower SPDR S&P Kensho Clean Power ETF CNRG 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Kenvue Kenvue Inc KVUE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KeyCorp KeyCorp KEY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Keysight Keysight Technologies Inc KEYS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KimberleyClark Kimberly-Clark Corp KMB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KimcoRealty Kimco Realty Corp KIM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KinderMorgan Kinder Morgan Inc KMI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KKR KKR & Co Inc KKR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KLA KLA Corp KLAC 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Kohls Kohl’s Group KSS 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KornitDig Kornit Digital Ltd KRNT 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KraftHeinz Kraft Heinz Co KHC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KraneSharesCarbon KraneShares Global Carbon Strategy ETF KRBN 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Kroger Kroger Co/The KR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

L3Harris L3Harris Technologies Inc LHX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Labcorp Laboratory Corp. of America Holdings LH 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LamResearc Lam Research Corp LRCX 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LambWeston Lamb Weston Holdings Inc LW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LBrands L Brands Inc LB 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Leidos Leidos Holdings Inc LDOS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LennarCorp Lennar Corp LEN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Lennox Lennox International Inc LII 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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LiAuto Li Auto LI 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LibertyASEq Liberty All-Star Equity Fund USA 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Linde Linde PLC LIN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LiveNation Live Nation Entertainment Inc LYV 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LKQCorp LKQ Corp LKQ 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Lockheed Lockheed Martin Corp LMT 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Loews Loews Corp L 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Lowes Lowe’s Cos Inc LOW 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LucidGroup Lucid Group Inc LCID 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Lululemon Lululemon Athletica Inc LULU 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LVSands Las Vegas Sands Corp LVS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

LyondellBasell LyondellBasell Industries NV LYB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Lyft Lyft  LYFT 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

M&Tbank M&T Bank Corp MTB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Macys Macy’s Inc M 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Manu Manchester United PLC MANU 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MarathonPG MARA Holdings Inc MARA 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Marathon Marathon Petroleum Corp MPC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MarketAxess MarketAxess Holdings Inc MKTX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Marriott Marriott Internartional Inc MAR 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MarshMcLennan Marsh & McLennan Cos Inc MMC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MartinMarietta Martin Marietta Materials Inc MLM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MarvellTec Marvell Technology Group Ltd MRVL 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Masco Masco Corp MAS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Mastercard Mastercard Inc MA 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MatchGroup Match Group Inc MTCH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MaterialsSelect Materials Select Sector SPDR Fund XLB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Mattel Mattel MAT 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

McCormick McCormick & Co Inc/MD MKC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

McDonalds McDonald's Corp MCD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

McKesson McKesson Corp MCK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Medtronic Medtronic PLC MDT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MercadoLib MercadoLibre MELI 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Merck&co Merck & Co. Inc. MRK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Meta Meta Platforms Inc MVRS 3% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MetLife MetLife Inc MET 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MettlerToledo Mettler-Toledo International Inc MTD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MGMResorts MGM Resorts MGM 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Microchip Microchip Technology Inc MCHP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MicroStrategy MicroStrategy Inc MSTR 14% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MicronTech Micron Technology Inc MU 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Microsoft Microsoft Corp MSFT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Mid-America Mid-America Apartment Communities Inc MAA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MKSInstru MKS Instruments MKSI 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Moderna Moderna MRNA 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Mohawk Mohawk Industries Inc MHK 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Molina Molina Healthcare Inc MOH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MolsonCoors Molson Coors Beverage Co TAP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Momo Hello Group Inc MOMO 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Mondelez Mondelez International Inc MDLZ 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MongoDB MongoDB MDB 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Monolithic Monolithic Power Systems Inc MPWR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Monster Monster Beverage Corp MNST 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Moodys Moody's Corp MCO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Mosaic Mosaic Co/The MOS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MorganStan Morgan Stanley MS 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Motorola Motorola Solutions MSI 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MSCIInc MSCI Inc MSCI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NasdaqInc Nasdaq Inc NDAQ 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Nektar Nektar Therapeutics NKTR 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NetApp NetApp Inc.  NTAP 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Netflix Netflix Inc NFLX 3% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Newell Newell Brands Inc NWL 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Newmont Newmont Mining NEM 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NewOrient New Oriental Education & Technology 
Group - ADR 

EDU 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NewsCorpA News Corp NWSA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NewsCorpB News Corp NWS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NextEra NextEra Energy Inc NEE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Nike NIKE Inc NKE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Nikola Nikola Corporation NKLA 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Nio Nio ADR NIO 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NiSource NiSource Inc NI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NoahHold Noah Holdings Ltd NOAH 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NordsonCorp Nordson Corp NDSN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Nordstrom Nordstrom Inc JWN 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NorfolkSouth Norfolk Southern Corp NSC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NorthernTrust Northern Trust Corp NTRS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NorthrupGr Northrup Grumman NOC 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NorwegianC Norwegian Cruise NCLH 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NRGEnergy NRG Energy Inc NRG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NucorCorp Nucor Corp NUE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NuveenNAS Nuveen Nasdaq 100 QQQX 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NVIDIA NVIDIA Corp NVDA 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NVR NVR Inc NVR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NXPSemi NXP Semiconductor NV NXPI 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Occidental Occidental Petroleum Corp OXY 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

OldDominion Old Dominion Freight Line Inc ODFL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Omnicom Omnicom Group OMC 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ONEOK ONEOK Inc OKE 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ONSemiconductor ON Semiconductor Corp ON 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Oracle Oracle ORCL 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

OReillyAuto O'Reilly Automotive Inc ORLY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Otis Otis Worldwide Corporation OTIS 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

P&G Procter & Gamble Corp. PG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PACCARInc PACCAR Inc PCAR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PackagingCo Packaging Corp of America PKG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Palantir Palantir Technologies Inc PLTR 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PaloAlto Palo Alto Networks PANW 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Paramount Paramount Global PARA 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ParkerHannifin Parker-Hannifin Corp PH 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Paychex Paychex Inc PAYX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Paycom Paycom Software Inc PAYC 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PayPal PayPal Holdings Inc PYPL 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PDDHoldings PDD Holdings Inc PDD 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Peloton Peloton PTON 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PennNation Penn National Gaming PENN 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PentairPLC Pentair PLC PNR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PepsiCo PEPSI CO PEP 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PG&ECorp PG&E Corp PCG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Pfizer Pfizer Inc PFE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PhilipMorris Philip Morris International Inc PM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Phillips66 Phillips 66 PSX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PIMCOActiveBond PIMCO Active Bond Exchange-Traded Fund BOND 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PinnacleWest Pinnacle West Capital Corp PNW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Pinterest Pinterest Inc - Class A PINS 16% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PlugPower Plug Power PLUG 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PNCFinancial PNC Financial Services Group Inc/The PNC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PoolCorp Pool Corp POOL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PowerQQQ Powershares QQQ trust Series 1 QQQ 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PPGIndustries PPG Industries Inc PPG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PPLCorp PPL Corp PPL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PrincipleFin Principal Financial Group Inc PFG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Progressive Progressive Corp/The PGR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Prologis Prologis Inc PLD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ProSharesDividend ProShares S&P 500 Dividend Aristocrats 
ETF 

NOBL 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ProSharesDow ProShares UltraPro Dow30 UDOW 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ProSharesShortDow ProShares UltraPro Short Dow30 SDOW 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ProSharesShortS&P ProShares UltraPro Short S&P 500 SPXU 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ProSharesUltraCrude ProShares Ultra Bloomberg Crude Oil UCO 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ProSharesUltraNatgas ProShares Ultra Bloomberg Natural Gas BOIL 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ProSharesUltraShortOil ProShares UltraShort Bloomberg Crude Oil SCO 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ProsharesUltraVIX ProShares Ultra VIX Short-Term Futures ETF UVXY 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PrudentialFin Prudential Financial Inc PRU 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PTCInc PTC Inc PTC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PublicService Public Service Enterprise Group Inc PEG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PublicStorage Public Storage PSA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PulteGroup PulteGroup Inc PHM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PVH PVH Corp. PVH 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

QUALCOMM QUALCOMM Inc QCOM 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

QuantaServices Quanta Services Inc PWR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

QuestDiagnostic Quest Diagnostics Inc DGX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RalphLaure Ralph Lauren Corp RL 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Raytheon Raytheon Technologies Corp RTX 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RaymondJames Raymond James Financial Inc RJF 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RealEstateSelect Real Estate Select Sector SPDR Fund XLRE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RealtyIncome Realty Income Corp O 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Reddit Reddit RDDT 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RegencyCent Regency Centers Corp REG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Regeneron Regeneron Pharmaceuticals Inc REGN 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Regions Regions Financial Corp RF 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RepublicService Republic Services Inc RSG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ResMed ResMed Inc RMD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Revvity Revvity Inc RVTY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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RiotBlock Riot Blockchain Inc RIOT 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Rivian Rivian Automotive Inc RIVN 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Robinhood Robinhood Markets Inc HOOD 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ROBOGlobalHealth ROBO Global R Healthcare Technology and 
Innovation ETF 

HTEC 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RockwellAuto Rockwell Automation Inc ROK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ROKU Roku Inc ROKU 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Rollins Rollins Inc ROL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RoperTech Roper Technologies Inc ROP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RossStores Ross Stores Inc ROST 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RoundhillMetaverse Roundhill Ball Metaverse ETF METV 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RoundhillSports Roundhill Sports Betting & iGaming ETF BETZ 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RoundhillVideogames Roundhill Video Games ETF NERD 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RoyalCarib Royal Caribbean Cruise RCL 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

S&Pglobal S&P Global Inc SPGI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Salesforce Salesforce.com Inc CRM 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SBAComunic SBA Communications Corp SBAC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Schlumberg Schlumberger Ltd SLBPA 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ScottsMira Scotts Miracle Gro-Co SMG 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SeagateTec Seagate Technology PLC STX 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Sempra Sempra SRE 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Senseonic Senseonic Holdings SENS.A 25% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ServiceNow ServiceNow Inc NOW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SherwinWilliam Sherwin-Williams Co/The SHW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Shopify Shopify Inc SHOP 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SiliconMot Silicon Motion Technology Corp - ADR SIMO 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SimonProperty Simon Property Group Inc SPG 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Skillz Skillz FEAC 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Skyworks Skyworks Solutions Inc SWKS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SmurfitWest Smurfit WestRock PLC SW 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Snap Snap Inc SNAP 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 



AxiTrader Limited Margin FX & CFD MT4 and MT5 Product Schedule 
Effective: 29 May 2025 
 

 

Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker Symbol 

Margin 
% 

Contract 
Size 
per 1 
Lot 

1 Lot Value per Pip Min Trade 
Size (Lots) 

Trade Step 
Size (Lots) 

Snapon Snap-on Inc SNA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Snowflake Snowflake SNOW 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SolarEdge SolarEdge Technologies Inc SEDG 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Solventum Solventum Corp SOLV 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SouthernCo Southern Co/The SO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Southwest Southwest Airlines Co.  LUV 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDRAsiaPacific SPDR S&P Emerging Asia Pacific ETF GMF 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDRBanks SPDR S&P Bank ETF KBE 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDR_DOW SPDR Dow Jones Industrial Average ETF 
Trust 

DIA 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDREmerging SPDR S&P Emerging Markets SmallCap ETF EWX 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDRFossilFuel SPDR S&P 500 Fossil Fuel Reserves Free ETF SPYX 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDRGenderDiversity SPDR MSCI USA Gender Diversity SHE 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDR_Gold SPDR Gold Shares GLD 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDRInsurance SPDR S&P Insurance ETF KIE 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDRMetals SPDR S&P Metals & Mining ETF XME 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDR_Oil SPDR Oil & Gas ETF XOP 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDR_SP500 SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust SPY 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDRPharma SPDR S&P Pharmaceuticals ETF XPH 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SPDRSemiconductor SPDR S&P Semiconductor ETF XSD 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SpiritAero Spirit Aerosystems SPR 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Spotify Spotify Technology SA SPOT 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Square Square Inc SQ 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

StanleyBlack Stanley Black & Decker Inc SWK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

StateStreet State Street Corp STT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Starbucks Starbucks Corp SBUX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SteelDynamics Steel Dynamics Inc STLD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

STERIS STERIS PLC STE 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Stryker Stryker Corp SYK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SuperMicro Super Micro Computer Inc SMCI 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SynchronyFinanc Synchrony Financial SYF 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Synopsys Synopsys Inc SNPS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SyscoCorp Sysco Corp SYY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TargaResources Targa Resources Corp TRGP 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TEConnectivity TE Connectivity PLC TEL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TeledyneTech Teledyne Technologies Inc TDY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Teradyne Teradyne Inc TER 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Tesla Tesla Motors Inc TSLA 3% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Teva Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd TEVA 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TexasInstr Texas Instruments TXN 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TexasPacific Texas Pacific Land Corp TPL 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Textron Textron Inc TXT 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ThermoFisher Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc TMO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Tilray Tilray Incc TLRY 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TJXCos TJX Cos Inc/The TJX 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TKOGroup TKO Group Holdings Inc TKO 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TractorSupply Tractor Supply Co TSCO 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

T-Mobile T_Mobile TMUS 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TradeDesk Trade Desk Inc/The TTD 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TraneTech Trane Technologies PLC TT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TransDigm TransDigm Group Inc TDG 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Travelers Travelers Company TRV 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Trimble Trimble Inc TRMB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Trip.com Ctrip.com International Ltd - ADR TCOM 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TripAdvis TripAdvisor Inc TRIP 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TRowePrice T Rowe Price Group Inc TROW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TruistFinancial Truist Financial Corp TFC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Twilio Twilio TWLO 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TylerTech Tyler Technologies Inc TYL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TysonFoods Tyson Foods Inc TSN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

U.S.Steel United States Steel Corp X 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UBER UBER UBER 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker Symbol 

Margin 
% 

Contract 
Size 
per 1 
Lot 

1 Lot Value per Pip Min Trade 
Size (Lots) 

Trade Step 
Size (Lots) 

UDR UDR Inc UDR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UltaBeauty Ulta Beauty Inc ULTA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UnderArm Under Armour Inc - C UA 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UnitedAir United Airlines Holdings Inc UAL 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UnitedHeal United Health Group UNH 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UnitedRent United Rentals Inc URI 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UniversalHealth Universal Health Services Inc UHS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

UPS United Parcel Service Inc UPS 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Upstart Upstart UPST 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

USBancorp US Bancorp USB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

USGasoline United States Gasoline Fund LP UGA 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

USNaturalGas United States Natural Gas Fund LP UNG 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

US.OilFund United States Oil Fund LP USO 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Valero Valero Energy Corp.  VLO 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanEckAngel VanEck Fallen Angel High Yield Bond ETF ANGL 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanEckDigital VanEck Digital Transformation ETF DAPP 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanEckLowCarbon VanEck Low Carbon Energy ETF SMOG 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanEckSocial VanEck Social Sentiment ETF BUZZ 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanEckVect VanEck Vectors Oil Service ETF OIH 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanEckVideogame VanEck Video Gaming and eSports ETF ESPO 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardComm Vanguard Communication Services ETF VOX 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardDividend Vanguard Dividend Appreciation ETF VIG 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardEnergy Vanguard Energy ETF VDE 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardESGInt Vanguard ESG International Stock ETF VSGX 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardESGUS Vanguard ESG US Stock ETF ESGV 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardHealthcare Vanguard Health Care ETF VHT 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardMortgage Vanguard Mortgage-Backed Securities ETF VMBS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardRealEstate Vanguard Real Estate ETF VNQ 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardS&P Vanguard S&P 500 ETF VOO 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VanguardUtilities Vanguard Utilities ETF VPU 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Ventas Ventas Inc VTR 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker Symbol 

Margin 
% 

Contract 
Size 
per 1 
Lot 

1 Lot Value per Pip Min Trade 
Size (Lots) 

Trade Step 
Size (Lots) 

VeraltoCorp Veralto Corp VLTO 18% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VeriSignInc VeriSign Inc VRSN 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VeriskAnalytics Verisk Analytics Inc VRSK 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Verizon Verizon VZ 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Vertex Vertex Pharmaceuticals VRTX 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VFCorp V.F. Corp VFC 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ViatrisInc Viatris Inc VTRS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Viasat Viasat Inc VSAT 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VICIProperties VICI Properties Inc VICI 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Vipshop Vipshop Holdings Ltd – ADR VIPS 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VirtusBiotech Virtus LifeSci Biotech Clinical Trials ETF BBC 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VistraCorp Vistra Corp VST 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VISA Visa Inc V 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

VulcanMaterials Vulcan Materials Co VMC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Walgreens Walgreens Boots Alliance WBA 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Walmart Walmart Inc WMT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WaltDisney Walt Disney Co DIS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WarnerBros Warner Bros Discovery Inc WBD 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WasteManagement Waste Management Inc WM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WatersCorp Waters Corp WAT 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Wayfair Wayfair Inc W 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WECEnergy WEC Energy Group Inc WEC 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Weibo Weibo Corp WB 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WellsFargo Wells Fargo & Co WFC 8% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Welltower Welltower Inc WELL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WesternDig Western Digital Corp WDC 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WestinghouseAir Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corp WAB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WestPharma West Pharmaceutical Services Inc WST 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Weyerhaeuser Weyerhaeuser Co WY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WilliamsCos Williams Cos Inc/The WMB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WilliamsSonoma Williams-Sonoma Inc WSM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker Symbol 

Margin 
% 

Contract 
Size 
per 1 
Lot 

1 Lot Value per Pip Min Trade 
Size (Lots) 

Trade Step 
Size (Lots) 

WillisTowers Willis Towers Watson PLC WTW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WisdomTreeCloud WisdomTree Cloud Computing Fund WCLD 7% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WisdomTreeEmerging Wisdom Tree Trust - WisdomTree Emerging 
Markets SmallCap Dividend Fund 

DGS 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WisdomTreeEurope WisdomTree Europe SmallCap Dividend 
Fund 

DFE 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Wintrust Wintrust Financial Corp WTFC 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Workday Workday Inc WDAY 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Workhorse Workhorse Group WKHS 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WRBerkley W R Berkley Corp WRB 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WWGrainger WW Grainger Inc GWW 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WynnResort Wynn Resorts Ltd WYNN 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

XcelEnergy Xcel Energy Inc XEL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Xpeng XPeng Inc XPEV 12% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

XPOLogist XPO Logistrics Inc XPO 15% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Xylem Xylem Inc/NY XYL 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

YUM Yum! Brands Inc YUM 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ZebraTech Zebra Technologies Corp ZBRA 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ZimmerHold Zimmer Biomet Holdings Inc. ZBH 5% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Zoetis Zoetis Inc ZTS 11% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Zoom Zoom ZM 10% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Zscaler Zscaler Inc ZS 4% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: HONG KONG SHARE CFDS 

Hong Kong Shares are commission free with the exception of Chinese clients on MT4. Chinese clients on MT4 operate on a 60 basis point commission model. 
The Hong Kong Stock Exchange opens at 9:30 am Hong Kong time and closes at 4:00 pm – with a break between 12:00 pm and 3:00 pm. Hong Kong shares are quoted in Hong Kong dollars. 

Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker 
Symbol 

Margin 
% 

Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size 

(Lots) 

Trade 
Step Size 

(Lots) 

AIAGroup AIA Group Ltd 1299 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlibabaHK Alibaba Group Holding Ltd 9988 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

AlibHealth Alibaba Health Information Tech Ltd 0241 10% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ANTASports Anta Sports Products Ltd 2020 10% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BaiduHK Baidu 9888 10% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BiliBiliHK Bilibili Inc 9626 20% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BOCHK BOC Hong Kong Holdings Ltd 2388 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

BYD BYD Co Ltd 1211 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CanSino CanSino Biologics Inc - Class H 6185 15% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CCB China Construction Bank Corp 0939 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CNOOC CNOOC Ltd 0883 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

CountryGdn Country Garden Holdings Co Ltd 2007 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Dongfeng Dongfeng Motor Group Co Ltd 0489 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

GeelyAuto Geely Automobile Holdings Ltd 0175 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HaiDiLao HaiDiLao International Holding Ltd 6862 15% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HKEX Hong Kong Exchanges & Clearing Ltd 0388 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

HSBC_HK HSBC Holdings PLC 0005 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JD.comHK JD.com Inc 9618 10% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JDHealth JD Health International Inc 6618 15% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Kuaishou Kuaishou Technology 1024 15% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Meituan Meituan Dianping - Class B 3690 10% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NetEase NetEase Inc 9999 15% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PetroChina PetroChina Co Ltd 0857 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

PingAn Ping An Insurance Group Co of China Ltd 2318 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SunHungKai Sun Hung Kai Properties Ltd 0016 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TencentHK Tencent Holdings Ltd 0700 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Tingyi Tingyi (Cayman Isln) Hldg Corp 0322 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

WynnMacau Wynn Macau Ltd 1128 5% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Xiaomi Xiaomi Corp 1810 15% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ZTECorp ZTE Corp - Class H 0763 20% 1 Share HKD 0.01 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: JAPANESE SHARE CFDS 

Japanese Shares are commission free. 
The Japanese Stock Exchange opens at 9:00 am Japan time and closes at 3:25 pm – with a break between 11:30 am and 12:30 pm. Japanese shares are quoted in Japanese Yen. 

NOTE: Only available in MT5. 
Symbol Market Description Exchange 

Ticker 
Symbol 

Margin 
% 

Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size 

(Lots) 

Trade 
Step Size 

(Lots) 

CJPRailway Central Japan Railway 9022 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share  

ChugaiPharm Chugai Pharmaceutical 4519 8% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

DaiichiSankyo Daiichi Sankyo 4568 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Daikin Daikin 6367 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Denso Denso 6902 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Disco Disco 6146 10% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

EastJPRailway East Japan Railway 9020 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Eisai Eisai 4523 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Fanuc Fanuc 6954 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

FastRetailing Fast Retailing 9983 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Fujitsu Fujitsu 6702 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hitachi Hitachi 6501 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Honda Honda Motor 7267 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Hoya Hoya 7741 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Inpex Inpex 1605 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Itochu Itochu 8001 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JPAirlines Japan Airlines 9201 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

JPTobacco Japan Tobacco 2914 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Kawasaki Kawaski Kisen 9107 10% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

KDDI KDDI Corp 9433 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Keyence Keyence 6861 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Lasertec Lasertec 6920 15% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

M3 M3 2413 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Marubeni Marubeni 8002 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Mitsubishi Mitsubishi Corp 8058 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MitsubishiHeavy Mitsubishi Heavy 7011 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MitsubishiUFJ MitsubishiUFI 8306 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MitsuiOSK Mitsui OSK Lines 9104 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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Symbol Market Description Exchange 
Ticker 
Symbol 

Margin 
% 

Contract Size 
per 1 Lot 

1 Lot Value 
per Pip 

Min 
Trade 
Size 

(Lots) 

Trade 
Step Size 

(Lots) 

Mizuho Mizuho Financial Group 8411 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

MS&AD MS&AD Insurance 8725 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Murata Murata 6981 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Nidec Nidec 6594 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Nintendo Nintendo 7974 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NipponSteel Nippon Steel 5401 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

NipponYusen Nippon Yusen 9101 10% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

OrientalLand Oriental Land 4661 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Rakuten Rakuten    4755 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

RecruitHoldings Recruit Holdings 6098 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Renesas Renesas Electronics 6723 20% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Shin_EtsuChem Shin-Etsu Chemical 4063 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Shionogi Shionogi 4507 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SMC SMC 6273 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SoftBank SoftBank 9984 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Sony Sony 6758 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

Subaru Subaru 7220 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

SumiMitsuiFin Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 8316 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TokioMarine Tokio Marine 8766 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TokyoElectric Tokyo Electric Power 9501 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

TokyoElectron Tokyo Electron 8035 20% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 

ToyotaMotor Tokyo Motor 7203 5% 1 Share JPY 1.00 per 1.00 pip 1 Share 1 Share 
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FUTURE INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS (IPO) 

It is our intention to offer the following shares for trading post IPO. The information below is intended for your information only and may change once the product is launched. 
Please refer to the platform for final launch information. 

 
Symbol Market 

Description 
Exchange Exchange Ticker Margin Contract Size per 

1 lot 
1 lot value per Pip 

Brewdog Brewdog UK TBC 20% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 

Databricks Databricks US TBC 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 

Discord Discord US TBC 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 

Houzz Houzz US TBC 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 

Klarna Klarna UK or US TBC 20% 1 Share TBC 

Kracken Kracken US TBC 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 

Monzo Monzo UK TBC 20% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 

Reddit Reddit US TBC 20% 1 Share USD 1.00 per 1.00 pip 

Revolut Revolut UK TBC 20% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 

Starling Starling Bank UK TBC 20% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 

VirginAtlantic Virgin Atlantic UK TBC 20% 1 Share GBP 0.01 per 1.00 pip 
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